CITY OF DENISON

Deison

Operating Budget
FY 2024/2025

Due to the passage of S.B. No. 656, Section 102.007 of the Texas Local Gavernment Code was amended to require that the following information
be included as the cover page for adtidget document:

This budget will raise more rexefue from total property taxes than
last year’s budget by an.amaowuit of $533,454 (4.0% increase).
The property tax revehue o be raised from new property added
to the taxg# ol this year is $709,083.

The members ofhe governing body voted on the adopted budget as follows:
FOR:

AGAINST:
PRESENT and not voting:
ABSENT:

Property Tax Rate Comparison

[  Proposed FY2025 | Adopted FY2024 |
Property Tax Rate: 0.652034 0.652034
No New Revenue Tax Rate: 0.658060 0.642342
No New Revenue M&O Tax Rate: 0.640569 0.626025
Voter Approval Tax Rate: 0.862984 0.859743
Debt Rate: 0.023793 0.088930

The total amount of all outstanding general obligation debt is $102,9000,000

Of this amount, $151,768,000 is considered self-supporting. Self-supporting debt is
currently secured by water and sewer revenues as well as third party funding. In the
event such amounts are insufficient to pay debt service, the City will be required to
assess an ad valorem tax to pay such obligations.
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General Fund

The General Fund serves as the City’s primary operating fund. Itis used to
account for the activities associated with the day-to-day operations of the City.
General Fund revenues are utilized to provide services to the community, such
as general administration, police & fire protection, street maintenance, code
compliance, parks & recreational facilities, and economic development.

The following divisions are funded from General Fund revenues:

Emergency Operations Center (General Fund)
Executive Services

Main Street
Non-Departmental

Office of the City Marshal
Cemeteries

Information Technology
Employee Services
Accounting

Municipal Court

Public Library

Marketing & Tourism
Community Engagément
Police

Animal Services
Communigétions
DenisontFire Rescue
Planning

Building Permiifting & Inspections
Code Compliance
Refuse & Recycling
Facilities

Traffic & Markings

Street Maintenance
Demolition/Right-of-Way
Fleet Services

Parks

Recreation

THF Park

Aquatics
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Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

General Fund Revenues
Actual

Description

General Fund 001

Revenues
Division: 600
60010
60020
60030
60040
60050
60060
60070
60090
60100
60110
60120
60130
60140
60150
61020
61040
61050
61060
61070
61090
61100
61120
62010
62020
63000
63010
63020
63030
63045
63046
63050
63060
63100
63110
63120
63130
63140
63150
63210
63230
63250
63950
64030
65010
65030
65040
65060
65070
65080
65090
65100
65110
65130
65140
65190
65200
08100

Current Taxes

Current Delinquent Taxes
Delinquent Taxes

Mixed Beverages

Sales Tax

Bingo Tax

P.ILL.O.T.

Atmos Energy

Electricity Franchise Fee
Telephone Fees

Cableone

Encroachment fees

W&S Franchise Fees

Code Compliance

Licenses - Beverages
Permits - Building

Permits - Electrical

Permits - Plumbing, Heat, AC
Permits - Miscellaneous

Off Prem. Sign Annual Fee
Registration-Electrical, Plumbing
Planning & Zoning

Penalty & Interest

Traffic & Criminal

Emergency Response
Refuse Disposal

Ambulance Service
Swimming Pools

Food Truck

Kayak Rentals

Recreation Revenue

T-Bar Fields

Special Refuse @harges
Collection Station

Concrete Box Sales

Lot Sales

Open/Close Fees

Vault Setting/Foundation Fees
Library Fees
Library-Reimbursing Grant
Fax & Photocopies

THF Park Revenue

County Services (Fire & EMS)
Interest Income

E-911

Donations

Lease Proceeds

Leases Issued

Security & Task Force Reimbursement
TASWA Gainsharing
Miscellaneous

Transfer/W&S

Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets
Credit Card Convenience Fees
Federal Relief Funds
External Reimbursements
Transfers In

General Fund Revenues

2023

1

1

1

1

7,1

1

1
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41,33

10,352,503
3,414,680

76,481
81,971

8,251,124

4,250
50,977

482,107
964,804

41,710
29,392
900

890,214

29,745
8,595

595,403

36,466
75,759
24,875

6,025
38,900
52,225
85,100

413,067

36,183
14,331

1,599,347
246,079

31,371
829
27,785
750
48,129
58,429
22,100
44,040
58,475
3,250
2,480
51,258
10,690

313,163

14,984

369,653

71,181

774,000

237,392
557,952
278,270
1,614,960
274,859

7,185

856,477

2,876
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Estimated
2024

10,954,477
4,400,000
170,000
100,000
8,200,000
10,577
49,535
450,000
974,465
35,000
135,000
700
1,025,000
80,000
8,500
675,000
35,000
85,000
28,000
5,200
40,000
47,000
200,000
415,000
28,000
7,350,000
1,625,000
180,000
36,000
2,000
35,000

40,000
70,000
20,000
50,000
50,000
4,000
3,200
63,902
8,500
350,000
292,008
620,000
195,000
3,625
3,228,162

225,000
585,521
490,000
776,328
200,000

80,000

8,500
1,849,636

46,592,836
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Proposed
2025

13,600,000
4,400,000
160,000
85,000
8,400,000
10,000
50,000
450,000
985,000
35,000
125,000

582,500
85,000
8,500
700,000
35,000
80,000
28,000
5,200
40,000
50,000
175,000
415,000
30,000
7,650,000
1,600,000
225,000
35,000
2,000
35,000

45,000
60,000
20,000
50,000
55,000
3,000
2,500
50,000
9,000
350,000
292,008
420,000
195,000

445,236

175,000
575,000
350,000
550,000
60,000
80,000

8,000
2,660,310

46,536,254



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Summaries

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

001-001
001-002
001-003
001-004
001-007
001-008
001-009
001-010
001-011
001-015
001-016
001-017
001-018
001-020
001-022
001-023
001-024
001-030
001-031
001-037
001-038
001-044
001-046
001-055
001-057
001-058
001-060
001-070
001-071
001-074
001-075
001-000
001-000
001-000

Emergency Operations Center
Executive Services

Main Street
Non-Departmental

City Marshal

Cemeteries

Information Technology
Employee Services
Accounting

Municipal Court

Public Library

Marketing & Tourism
Community Engagement
Police

Animal Services

Public Safety Communications
Denison Fire Rescue
Planning

Historic Preservation
Building Permitting & Inspections
Code Compliance
Refuse & Recycling
Facilities

Traffic & Markings
Street Maintenanegé
Demolition/Right-of-Way
Fleet Services

Parks

Recreation

THF Park

Aquatics

Transfers Out

Bad Debt Expense

Capital Outlay - Right of Use Asset

General Fund Expenditures

Revenue Total:
Expenditure Total:
General Fund Net Total:

©hH h B £ P PP P PPN PP PG DD REN DDA LN PPN PN PPN NP PP

Actual
2023

1,262,007
463,608
6,163,470
135,594
326,155
1,229,232
375,588
675,951
256,956
870,948
423,818
128,941
64081,997
357,674
1,015,890
7,912,655
563,791

499,946
525,217
2,746,532
346,543
528,915
815,978
81,453
2,040,520
1,322,545
392,717
1,074,401
480,237
1,710,508
31,562

40,441,345

41,332,876
(40,441,345)
891,531
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Estimated
2024

1,318,735
472,798
8,696,020
121,178
394,927
1,565,324
432,285
702,019
271,385
977,404
535,237
183,433
7,035,956
386,108
1,048,834
8,106,763
649,008

570,174
571,183
3,130,121
566,682
485,765
861,139
196,581
2,635,990
1,376,494
515,159
1,083,362
480,927
1,765,521
30,000

47,166,514

46,592,836
(47,166,514)
(573,678)

Proposed
2025

9,675
1,389,835
536,348
6,166,482
148,948
412,853
1,496,172
444,763
734,558
297,213
1,024,991
569,250
228,615
8,047,987
419,059
1,127,370
8,203,212
746,247
13,750
685,763
628,243
3,338,245
475,073
512,146
1,179,083
114,352
2,122,548
1,564,353
564,787
1,064,386
531,546
1,517,333
45,000

46,360,186

46,536,254
(46,360,186)
176,068



Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 001 - Emergency Operations Center (EOC)

81010
81020
81100
82030
82160
82730
83300
84130

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Salaries & Wages - Full time
Software Maintenance Fees
Training & Travel
Community Outreach
Department Supplies
Contracts & Agreements

Division Total: Emergency Operations Center

L P P P PP P PP

Actual
2023

& N P D PP

Estimated
2024

L P P AP PP P PP

Proposed

2025

3,200
1,000
1,500
1,000
2,975

9,675



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 002 - Executive Services

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81150
81198
82030
82040
82160
82180
82200
82210
82700
82740
82780
82820
83010
83020
83050
83060
83120
83130
83245
83300
83460
83930
84360
84400

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Tuition Reimbursement

Car Allowance

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees
Advertising

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptiofis
Office Supplies

Service Awards

Hospitality

Uniforms/Baodis

Food

Food - Councll

Reimbursed Expenses
Department Supplies

Auto Maintenance

Special Events

Elections

Legal Services

Division Total: Executive Services

LR R e A AR AR <A e e R AR R A e A o <]

L253

Actual
2023

30,105
321
44,161
20,330
432
1,585
404,072
4,204
24256

603
22.0M
5,250

14018
282 353
7,474

7,237
6,088
122
525
512
8,090

11,718
9,888
19,082
359,514

1,262,007

P PP PP DD DL PP DD P PPN DD DN PPN DL PPN LPH

<~

Estimated
2024

31,500
321
48,500
26,000
454
2,060
438,000
4,200

3,100
750
35,000
5,250

290,000
7,500
750
5,600
6,500
250
2,000

7,500

1,500
17,000
15,000

370,000

1,318,735

AR R e A AR R < e A AR AR R - A e R AR A <]

L3

Proposed
2025

34,052
321
49,542
31,422
587
2,280
442,845
4,200
4,681

1,250
35,000
10,500

22,480
338,500
13,000
500
5,600
6,500
800
1,050

6,000

225
8,500
20,000
350,000

1,389,835



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description Actual
General Fund 001 2023
Expenditures
Division: 003 - Main Street

81010 Social Security - Full Time $ 14,965 $
81015 Social Security - Part Time $ 300 $
81020 Retirement TMRS $ 21,976 $
81040 Employee Insurance $ 21464 $
81050 Workers' Compensation $ 206 $
81080 Longevity $ 1,205 $
81090 Overtime $ 3,694 &
81100 Salaries & Wages - Full Time $ 196,946 %
81150 Salaries & Wages - Part Time $ 34824 °§
81198 Accrued Wages $ 2481 $
82030 Software Maintenance Fees $ 8 $
82040 Postage $ o4 $
82160 Training/Travel $ 22,955 $
82620 Electricity $ 1,568 $
82700 Professional Fees $ 11,928 $
82730 Community Outreach $ 72 $
82740 Advertising $ 19,693 $
82750 Rent $ 10,113 $
82780 Printing & Binding $ 10,499 $
82820 Membership/Subscriptions $ 1,867 $
83010 Office Supplies $ 1,032 $
83020 Service Awards $ 747 $
83060 Uniforms/ Bafits $ - $
83280 Minor Tools $ - $
83290 Safety/ PPE $ 108 §
83300 Department Suppliés $ 199 $
83460 Auto Maintenance $ - $
83480 Machine & Equipment Maintenance  $ 22 $
83920 Historic Preservation $ 32 $
83930 Special Events $ 115,480 $
Division Total: Main Street $ 463,608 $

Estimated
2024

16,600

24,800
23,300
213
1,560
2,000
223,000

175
13,500
5,300
5,000

12,000
10,500
11,200
2,500
1,000
300
400
1,500

2,100

850
115,000

472,798

P P P PP PPN PP PPN PPN PPN DN PN AP ANAD

¥

Proposed
2025

17,292

25,158
27,310
295
1,080
3,000
224,956

4,507

200
10,500
5,600
1,500

12,000
5,300
10,000
2,500
1,200
1,000
1,000
2,500

2,000
450

2,000
175,000

536,348



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 004 - Non-Departmental

82210
82620
82700
82820
82905
83285
83286
83287
83980
84040
84060
84110
84115
84130
84140
84160
84170
84180
84260
84270
84400
84700
84940
84941
84950

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Electricity

Professional Fees
Membership/Subscriptions
Grant Match

Capital Requests (Proposed)
Capital Requests (Lease)
Capital Requests (Appropriated)
Miscellaneous

Utility Rate Case Expense
Insurance-Liability

Texoma Community Center Contrib.

Texoma Family Shelter
Contracts & Agreements
Contingency

Taps Contract

Credit Card Merchant Fees
Claims & Refunds
Interest Expense

Lease Payments

Legal Services

Tax Collections

TIRZ Contrib@tions
TIRZ Administration
Appraisal District

Division Total: Non-Departmental

P PP P PPN R DD PP PN D PPN H

L253

Actual
2023

30,627
43,350
11,947

77,714
2,384,913
38,687
1,882
5,000
222,756
40,000
26,000
124,099
156,067
39,375
83,803
350
108,847
1,134,530

13,267
1,306,078
612
315,067

6,163,470

P PP PP DD D PPN P PPN DDA

~

Estimated
2024

800,000
30,627
3,500
18,700

292,290
3,228,162
5,069

4,900
281,257
45,000
500
127,500
10,000
31,500
100,000
60,081
158,204
1,327,472
1,086
13,388
1,740,673
17,500
398,611

8,696,020

Proposed
2025

30,627

17,500
245,000
294,892
445,236

345,000
45,000

117,000
50,000
31,500
100,000
1,500
299,814
1,503,243
25,000
13,500
2,211,670
15,000

375,000

PP PP DD PP PP DD P PPN PPN PH

$ 6,166,482



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description Actual Estimated Proposed
General Fund 001 2023 2024 2025

Expenditures

Division: 007 - City Marshal

81010 Social Security - Full Time $ 5671 $ 6,200 $ 6,204
81015 Social Security - Part Time $ 1,847 $ 1,000 $ 1,913
81020 Retirement TMRS $ 8,074 $ 8915 $ 9,027
81040 Employee Insurance $ 6,234 $ 6,916 $ 6,916
81050 Workers' Compensation $ 1,062 $ 1,372 $ 1,638
81080 Longevity $ 203 $ 300 $ 360
81090 Overtime $ -4 - $ -
81100 Salaries & Wages - Full Time $ 74,315 % 80,500 $ 80,743
81150 Salaries & Wages - Part Time $ 24443 °§ 12,275 $ 25,000
81198 Accrued Wages $ 305 $ - $ 982
82160 Training/Travel $ 3,369 $ 3,000 $ 4,500
82210 Enterprise Car Rental Program $ 9964 $ - $ 9,890
82700 Professional Fees $ - $ - 9% 200
82820 Membership/Subscriptions $ - $ - $ 100
83010 Office Supplies $ 350 $ 450 §$ 250
83060 Uniforms/Boots $ 58 § 100 $ 500
83290 Safety/PPE $ - $ 150 § 500
83460 Auto Maintenance $ - $ - $ 225
Division Total: City Marshal $ 135,594 $ 121,178 $ 148,948



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 008 - Cemeteries

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81150
81198
82040
82120
82140
82160
82210
82420
82620
82700
82710
82740
82820
83010
83040
83060
83160
83240
83280
83290
83300
83310
83378
83380
83440
83460
83480

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Postage

Equipment Rental

Oil & Filters

Training/Travel

Enterprise Rental Car Program
Building & Grounds Maintenance

Electricity

Professional Fees
Temporary-Contract Labor
Advertising
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Exgéense
Uniforms/Boots
Auto/Equip Fuel

Chemical Supplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies
Equipment

Burial Supplies

Botanical & Grounds Maintenance

Building Maint
Auto Maintenance

Machine & Equipment Maintenance

Division Total: Cemeteries

Actual
2023

12,497
1,705
18,381
26,094
3,702
148
3,874
165,762
22284
1,383
111

83
4,082

13,816
4,655
1,500

8,201
952

3,015
5,327
3,905
1,272

347
3,847

14,347

347
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4,523

$ 326,155
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Estimated
2024

15,800
1,836
23,300
33,400
3,634
780
5,000
206,500
26,000

150
750
100
2,200

12,000
6,000
77

25
10,250
1,000

3,000
4,500
4,500
3,800

400
5,600

16,000
750

75
7,500

394,927

P PP P PP PPN PP DD PP PP DD NP PPN DN PPN DN LN PN

¥

Proposed
2025

16,431
1,836
23,906
33,893
5,209
1,020
5,000
211,268
24,000
155
150
2,500
100
2,000
11,835
11,000
6,000

3,000

9,975
1,000
1,500
2,650
4,500
5,000
6,600

400
3,200

16,000

225
2,500

412,853



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 009 - Information Technology

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82010
82030
82031
82040
82050
82060
82160
82210
82430
82450
82700
82760
82820
83010
83060
83280
83283
83284
83290
83300
83460
83995

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages
Telecommunications
Software Maintenance Fees
Web Domains

Postage

Licenses

Alarm/Burglary
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Maintenance Fees

Radio Maintenance
Professional Fees

Office Machines
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies
Uniform/Boot§

Minor Tools
Workstation/Mabile Equipment
Network Hardware
Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

Auto Maintenance

Public Safety

Division Total: Information Technology

PP P P PP D PP AP REHA A DN P P PPN P AP AN

L3

Actual
2023

23,773
35,186
30,886
314
2,234
2,015
320,398
1,537
27148645
19,520
313

128,648
7,200

609
291477
12,673
4,830
26,094
175
2,062
887
245
3,855
27,406
13
20,035

1,229,232
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Estimated
2024

27,200
40,700
31,400
337
2,440
4,300
360,000

300,000
9,236
475

15
140,651
7,500
500

312,628

78,000
80,000
200
2,000
250
250
12,000
33,000

40,000
82,242

1,565,324

P P P P PP DD PP PP DD LN PP DN P NP AN NP NN
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Proposed
2025

32,975
47,976
41,296
562
2,580
3,000
428,469
3,149
312,000

475

136,100
7,800
6,000

12,190
287,700
10,200
14,000
50,000
1,000
2,000
1,000
250
10,000
30,000

30,000
450
25,000

1,496,172



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 010 - Employee Services

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82170
82700
82740
82780
82820
82860
83010
83020
83030
83050
83290
83900
84760

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Staff Development
Professional Fees
Advertising

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Physicals

Office Supplies

Service Awards

Employee Recognition
Hospitality

Safety/PPE

Civil Service
Unemploymeht

Division Total: Employee Services

Actual
2023

16,348
23,913
18,812
224
2,112
218,594
987
21,250
801
2,911
1,912
5,795
830
192
438

14 649
1,443
4,747
15,974
1,242
19
8,726
14,169

P P A AP RIEHH L PN P PP P PP DD P PP AP
P PP PP DD PP PP DD N L NN P PPN D

A
&

375,588

Estimated
2024

18,900
28,062
20,790
230
2,520
251,500

22,738
300
5,200
4,620
4,000
750
200
675
12,000
1,600
7,200
17,000
1,000

20,000
13,000

432,285

PP P P P PP PP DD PP PPN P PPN

¥

Proposed
2025

19,530
28,414
20,791
331
2,700
252,593
2,529
23,875
500
5,000
5,500
7,000
3,000
500
500
14,000
1,500
5,500
17,000
1,000

20,000
13,000

444,763



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 011 - Accounting

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81150
81198
82030
82040
82160
82700
82780
82820
83010
83060
83120

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Professional Fees

Printing and Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Food

Division Total: Accounting

Actual
2023

35,888
226
51,632
42,234
462
2,504
446,492
2,568
2615
2,751
4,699
78,730

1,404
3,657

RIEH A £ A N N P A P A AP P PP AP
P PP PP DD PN LN D P PPN

©w

675,951

&

Estimated
2024

38,700

56,500
46,100
494
2,675
504,500

2,800
2,500
40,000
100
1,400
5,000
500
750

702,019

P P P P PP DD PP PPN PPN

L253

Proposed
2025

40,232

58,533
48,261
686
3,180
523,147

2,719

3,000
5,500
40,000
200
1,400
6,000
700
1,000

734,558



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 015 - Municipal Court

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81150
81198
82040
82160
82700
82820
83010
83060
83460

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Postage

Training/Travel

Professional Fees
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Auto Maint

Division Total: Municipal Court

Actual
2023

8,752
4,190
12,290
18,649
183
125
114,715
54,815
259
3,640
4,401
32,092
296
2,549

D LR P P PP PP PPN P PP
P PP P A PD D LA DD P PP

€A

256,956

&

Estimated
2024

10,381
4,000
14,927
20,190
187
600
131,500
54,000

3,500
3,500
25,000
300
3,000
300

271,385

P P P PP PP PP PP DD P PP

¥

Proposed
2025

10,395
5,206
15,123
20,361
235
780
135,097
68,050
2,841
3,500
6,000
25,000
400
3,000
1,000
225

297,213



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 016 - Public Library

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81150
81198
82032
82040
82160
82420
82620
82630
82700
82730
82800
82820
83010
83040
83100
83110
83300
83440
83480

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Software

Postage

Training/Travel

Building & Grnds Maintenance
Electricity

Gas & Propane

Professional Fees
Community Outreach

BARR
Membership/Subscriptiofis
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense

Youth Services

Family Place

Department Supplies

Building Maintenance
Machine & Equipment Maintenance

Division Total: Public Library

PP P PP PPN P NP NP PPN PPN LH

L253

Actual
2023

36,062
6,596
51,484
55,284
775
2,838
472,328
86,218
34246
7,572
1,017
£05

18,998
5,415
173
312
42,000
2,359
2,080
3,084
17,022
423
12,326
41,593
1,037

870,948

DO P PO PPN PPN DL PN

<~

Estimated
2024

41,800
7,918
60,000
69,000
831
4,680
537,000
100,000

5,000
1,000
2,500

21,000
5,700
200
1,475
42,000
8,400
2,500
2,400
15,200
1,700
15,000
32,000
100

977,404

P PP PP DD DR P PPN LP N PP DN PN PN LH

¥

Proposed
2025

41,966
9,035
61,057
71,539
1,164
5,340
543,237
118,100
4,903
5,000
1,000
2,000

22,500
5,500
500
1,500
42,000
13,000
2,500
33,150
18,000
1,000
17,000
2,000
2,000

1,024,991



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 017 - Marketing & Tourism

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82620
82700
82730
82740
82750
82780
82820
83010
83040
83920
83930
84130
84900
84905

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Electricity

Professional Fees
Community Outreach
Advertising

Rent

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Historic Preservation
Special Events

Contracts & Agréements
Denison CVB

Arts Program

Division Total: Marketing & Toukism

Actual
2023

3,829
5,465
6,159
52

85
50,350
219

739
4,526
1,189

81,599

11,758
10,143
4,361
15,191
494

5,000
19,100
10,000

1,920

131,667

P P P L O P REH KA L P PP P PP PP P PP AP
R S R R R A A R e A N e A R R L

¥

423,818

<

Estimated
2024

4,628
6,654
6,922
53

180
60,000

300
6,000
1,500

105,000

115,000
10,500
5,000
15,000
1,500
2,000
25,000
40,000
10,000

120,000

535,237

P PP PP PP PP PPN P NP PN N PPN ND

¥

Proposed
2025

4,632
6,739
7,450
79

240
60,311
803
24,996
3,000
10,000
1,500
105,000
5,000
100,000
5,300
15,000
15,000
2,000
2,200
15,000
50,000
10,000

125,000

569,250



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 018 - Community Engagement

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82620
82700
82730
82750
82780
82820
83010
83040
83300
83930
83955

Division Total:

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Electricity

Professional Fees
Community Outreach

Rent

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Department Supplies
Special Events

Keep Denison Beautiful Rfogram

Community Engagement

P Y P O N D PO A PO LP PP DD P PP

&

Actual
2023

4,600
6,557
6,196
69

53
60,462
263
4488
1
1,754

36,088
4,258
32
2,189
670
263

780
919

128,941

P P P PP D

PP PP PPN P PPN LH NP

L3

Estimated
2024

6,710
9,649
6,940
64

120
86,600

31,500
25
2,500

18,000
10,000

2,000
1,825
2,500

3,000
2,000

183,433

PP P P PP PP P DD D PPN DD P PP

L2

Proposed
2025

7,050
10,257
6,956
121
180
91,979
1,522
19,800
500
3,750

60,000
13,000

4,000
1,500
2,500

2,500
3,000

228,615



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 020 - Police

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81095
81096
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82620
82630
82700
82730
82780
82820
82985
83010
83040
83060
83120
83160
83245
83300
83320
83370
83440
83460
83980
85130

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

FBI Task Force Overtime
HPTC Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Electricity

Gas & Propane
Professional Fees
Community Outreach
Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Recruiting

Office Supplies

Janitorial Expénse
Uniforms/B@ots

Food

Auto/Equip Fuel

External Expenses(SRO)
Department Supplies
Ammunition & Firearms
K-9 Expense

Building Maintenance
Auto Maintenance
Miscellaneous

Radio Equipment

Division Total: Police

P P AP D LR PP DD DN PPN DAL DR D LN LA D LN PPN LAR

Actual
2023

319,130
465,325
282,276
44,957
23,084
103,388
52,593

4,111,844
28,150

980
361579
297,188
20,532
2,096
18477
8,891
2,873
15,716
1,097
27,442
24,310
39,989
7,361
286

47,982
14,472
2,650
51,231
28,423
2,676

6,081,997

PP P PO DD PP PPN PP DD D PPN DA P DD DN PN PP

R4

Estimated
2024

395,000
590,000
350,000
62,143
26,940
132,000
60,000

5,100,000

750
850
50,000

21,000
1,900
35,000
7,815
1,000
17,900
2,738
8,000
25,000
42,000
8,000
1,000

41,920
15,000
4,000
30,000
4,000
2,000

7,035,956

P P AP D PPN PPN DN NP AN DN AP DN DN APPSR

Proposed
2025

431,972
628,477
417,840
78,481
29,280
75,000
30,000
25,000
5,487,407
47,380

800
45,000
430,000
22,600
2,000
57,000
7,000
1,500
17,000
4,000
11,000
25,000
45,100
6,500
2,000

50,000
14,000
2,700
30,000
21,950
2,000

8,047,987



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 022 - Animal Services

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82160
82210
82620
82630
82700
83060
83245
83280
83300
83440
83460

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Electricity

Gas & Propane

Professional Fees
Uniforms/Boots

External Expense (DAWG)
Minor Tools

Department Supplies
Building Maintenance

Auto Maintenance

Division Total: Animal Services

P RIEH A 0 N N N A PN A NP PP hHhhhLh

R0

Actual
2023

8,933
13,141
18,390

1,759

1,378

3,949

116,243

1,029

1443
24,294

2,119

o
146,187
745
3,385
695
13,012

357,671

P PP PP DD PPN LD PPN

&

Estimated
2024

9,500
14,000
20,342

1,905

1,680

3,200

122,000

2,000

2,500
700
175,000
750
4,500
150
5,000
22,881

386,108

P PP PP PP PP PPN PPN

¥

Proposed
2025

10,506
15,285
20,366
2,700
1,860
3,200
132,269
278
2,000
28,070
2,200
750
187,500
1,200
4,200

4,500
1,500
675

419,059



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 023 - Public Safety Communications

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82010
82030
82160
82450
82620
82700
83010
83040
83060
83300
85110

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages
Telecommunications
Software Maintenance Fees
Training/Travel

Radio Maintenance
Electricity

Professional Fees

Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Department Supplies
Machinery/Equipment

Division Total: Public Safety Communigations

P RIEH A 0 N N N A A NN P PP AP h L

A

Actual
2023

45,278
65,754
57,419

994
1,939
77,001
527,825
(2,704)
67424
152,590
2,504

8 482
4,690
4,333
1,206

2,099
55

1,015,890

P PP PP DD PPN DL PPN

&

Estimated
2024

52,800
77,000
69,000
647
1,500
108,000
593,000

25,000
88,000
9,587
10,200
3,800
5,300
3,000

2,000

1,048,834

P PP PP PPN P PPN PN PPN

L3

Proposed
2025

53,705
78,136
88,639
885
2,820
25,000
674,211
6,474
80,000
88,000
7,000
10,200
4,000
2,300

3,000
3,000

1,127,370



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 024 - Denison Fire Rescue

81010
81020
81030
81040
81050
81080
81090
81098
81100
81198
82030
82040
82140
82160
82180
82210
82280
82440
82620
82630
82700
82730
82740
82780
82820
82860
82990
83010
83030
83040
83060
83120
83160
83250
83280
83290
83300
83340
83360
83440
83460
84665

84996
85060

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Firemen's Retirement
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

FLSA Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Oil & Filters
Training/Travel

Tuition Reimbursement
Enterprise Car Rental Program
Laundry

Equipment Maintenance Confraét
Electricity

Gas & Propane
Professional Fees
Community Outreaeh
Advertising

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Physicals

Civil Defense

Office Supplies

Employee Recognition
Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Food

Auto/Equip Fuel

Pest Control

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

EMS Supplies

Fire Hose

Building Maintenance
Auto Maintenance
Regulatory Fees

Fire Prevention
Cars

Division Total: Denison Fire Rescue

PO DL AP NRAAANAPAPONDLLODNDLADLANEPLPAL AN APAADNDAAANDLADLANDLP

¥

Actual
2023

88,551
22,093
923,625
370,315
54,580
22,840
321,520
297,351
4,758,370
6,423
6,936
245
217
64,156
19,867
69,639
2,922
10,430
28,020
11,846
81,805
1,470
848

317
46,627
12,916

1,163

11,744
32,755
4,204
2,010
1,965
2,530
29,795
19,326
127,430
2,236
23,740

34,160

7,512,655

PR PPN AAPARLDAANAALDDDANAADLDADAAARDDAAALNDND AL PR DDA

&

Estimated
2024

92,857
24,370
990,000
412,000
71,921
29,100
220,000
300,000
5,300,000

15,275
125
1,500
57,000
4,200

1,500
7,000
34,000
11,500
135,000
3,500
2,000
500
45,000
33,075

6,000
7,640
12,000
33,000
3,000
1,500
1,700
3,000
20,000
19,500
145,000
4,000
36,000

20,000
3,000

8,106,763

RPN APA AR AAPAARALDDADAAALDNDADANLARANLDND RPN NP DD NN LR

¥

Proposed
2025

93,908
24,849
953,737
427,291
85,335
29,580
200,000
325,000
5,237,222
26,330
22,225
250
3,000
57,000

112,000
1,500
18,000
34,000
11,200
135,000
3,500
1,000
500
50,000
37,285
2,000
5,000

13,000
34,500
5,000
2,000
2,500
3,000
26,250
25,000
130,000
10,000
20,000
2,250
30,000
3,000

8,203,212



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 030 - Planning

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82700
82780
82820
83010
84125

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Incentive Payments

Division Total: Planning

D LR P P PP PP PP RN P PP

€A

Actual
2023

16,415
24,360
18,231
232

482
225,121
3,046
5,530
851
10,371

53,568
481

918
1547
202,647

563,791

P PP P AP DD LA DD P PP

&

Estimated
2024

19,700
29,179
20,827
245

960
264,307

10,000
1,600
9,000

105,000
300
1,490
1,400
185,000

649,008

P P P P P PP PP PP DD P PP

¥

Proposed
2025

21,348
31,059
20,877
365
1,140
254,072
3,311
75,000
1,500
9,000
10,175
95,000
500
2,500
1,400
219,000

746,247



Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 031 - Historic Preservation
82160 Training/Travel
82700 Professional Fees
83010 Office Supplies
83920 Historic Preservation

Division Total: Historic Preservation

L2 R e ]

Actual
2023

A3 @D Bh PP

Estimated
2024

L2 A A PP

Proposed
2025

1,500
10,000
250
2,000

13,750



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description Actual Estimated Proposed
General Fund 001 2023 2024 2025

Expenditures

Division: 037 - Building Permitting & Inspections

81010 Social Security - Full Time $ 25,163 $ 23,800 $ 35,078
81020 Retirement TMRS $ 36,562 $ 35,500 $ 51,035
81040 Employee Insurance $ 24135 § 29,000 $ 51,343
81050 Workers' Compensation $ 739 $ 765 $ 1,269
81080 Longevity $ 2,116 $ 2,460 $ 2,760
81100 Salaries & Wages - Full Time $ 335,572 % 320,000 $ 455,840
81198 Accrued Wages $ 2,416 45 - $ 3,923
82030 Software Maintenance Fees $ 5,280 % 5800 $ -
82040 Postage $ 5 ¢ 25 $ 100
82160 Training/Travel $ 8,864 $ 6,800 $ 15,000
82180 Tuition Reimbursement $ 2903 $ 7381 §$ -
82210 Enterprise Car Rental Program $ 23801 $ -9 25,315
82700 Professional Fees $ 24813 $ 130,000 $ 25,000
82780 Printing & Binding $ - $ 300 $ 700
82820 Membership/Subscriptions $ 245 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
83010 Office Supplies $ 1,395 $ 2,500 $ 3,000
83060 Uniforms/Boots $ 1668 $ 1,643 $ 2,500
83300 Department Supplies $ 4,068 $ 3,200 $ 11,000
83460 Auto Maintenance $ - $ - $ 900
Division Total: Building Permitting & inspections $ 499,946 $ 570,174 $ 685,763



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 038 - Code Compliance

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82700
82730
82745
82780
82820
82910
82930
83010
83060
83280
83300
83460
83955

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees
Community Outreach

Lien Filing Fees

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Property Owner Compliangé
Mowing

Office Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Minor Tools

Department Supplies

Auto Maintenance

Keep Denison Beautiful Program

Division Total: Code Compliance

PP P P PPN P H PO PP PPN P PP AR NP

L253

Actual
2023

22,293
32,568
35,383
633
3,099

267,449
1,644
54280

10,941
2,121
33,547
o77

4,949

134
52,506
47,899
2,055
1,538
156

446

525,217

PP P PP DD PP PP DD PPN DL PN DLPH

<

Estimated
2024

26,726
38,430
41,002
669
3,780

312,000

5,800
12,000
3,400

2,530
7,896
7,000

200
45,000
60,000
2,500
1,500
100

650

571,183

P PP PP DD PP PP DDA PN PPN LH

L253

Proposed
2025

26,754
38,924
41,003
962
4,140

320,910
3,175

12,000
3,200
41,050
2,500
7,500
12,000
100
100
50,000
55,000
3,000
2,000
100
700
1,125
2,000

628,243



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 044 - Refuse & Recycling

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81150
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82450
82620
82700
82710
82780
82820
83010
83060
83240
83280
83290
83300
83440
83460
83530
83642
84960
84970
84975
84980
85160

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Radio Maintenance
Electricity

Professional Fees
Temporary-Contract Labor,
Printing & Binding
Memberships/Subscriptions
Office Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Chemical Sugplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Suppliés
Building Maintenance

Auto Maintenance
Container Maintenance
Residential Carts

Recycle Program

Mulching

GTUA

TASWA

Refuse Containers

Division Total: Refuse & Recycling

PP P PP PP PP PP DD P, AP REHA PPN DN PPN NP

¥

Actual
2023

51,882
4,030
75,520
73,973
14,896
6,870
36,829
652,887
524681
2,588
1,980
30
1,296
21,098
2,946
550
3,638
66,538
71

841
10,583
75

158
578
11,164
327
19,221
852

514,912
34,972
12,533

1,021,168
48,565

2,746,532

R e A A R R < < s A R R A R R o e R N e A R e ]

&

Estimated
2024

62,500
2,100
92,347
84,500
15,955
5,600
35,000
800,000
28,000

4,200
355
1,200

3,214
800

60,000

500
850
13,000
200
200
600
4,000

3,500
35,000
614,000
15,000
9,500
1,175,000
63,000

3,130,121

P PP P PP DD P PP DD PP PP DD NP PPN DN PPN LN PN ND

L253

Proposed
2025

63,766

92,773
102,385
20,564
7,080
35,000
791,404

10,179
2,000
450
10,000
28,330
3,214
625
20,000
75,000
100
3,000
500
11,000
1,000
200
1,000
5,000

5,675
5,000
35,000
625,000
35,000
25,000
1,250,000
73,000

3,338,245



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 046 - Facilities

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82120
82210
82620
82630
82700
82750
82820
83040
83060
83280
83300
83440
83460
83480
83980

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Equipment Rental

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Electricity

Gas & Propane

Professional Fees

Rent
Memberships/Subscriptions
Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Minor Tools

Department Supplies
Building Maintenance

Auto Maintenanpée

Machine & Equipment Maintenanee
Miscellaneous

Division Total: Facilities

P P P L O P REH A LH A PP PP PP DD P PP A D

¥

Actual
2023

6,289
8,871
6,485
1,111
1,451
4,225
75,937
1,750

33,172
11,100
29,110
5,910
66,215
9,940
59
0,447
260
3,694
5,120
51,329

14,788
4,280

346,543

D PP P PPN PP PPN DD PN NN PPN

&

Estimated
2024

7,315
10,518
13,592

1,208

1,740

6,700
92,059

3,500

45,600
11,500
138,000
34,000

11,700
1,000
1,000
6,500

140,000

40,000
750

566,682

P PP P PPN D LR PP DN PPN PPN

¥

Proposed
2025

7,567
11,010
13,604

1,626

1,860

2,000
92,059

414
16,533

9,150
46,500
10,000

5,000
52,000

92,800
1,000
1,500
7,500

60,000

450

40,000

2,500

475,073



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 055 - Traffic & Markings

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82160
82210
82620
82700
83060
83280
83290
83300
83460
83490
83520
83570
83575
83700
85110

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Electricity

Professional Fees
Uniforms/Boots

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

Auto Maintenance

Street Marking Material
Traffic Light Maintenance
Traffic Sign Maintenance
Barricade & Traffic Control
Inventory Adjustment
Machinery/EqQuipment

Division Total: Traffic & Markings

P P P L O P REH A LA PP PP PPN D P PP A D

¥

Actual
2023

4,456
6,527
9,290
1,241

113
4,858
55,025
(2,642)
81
11,599
292,861
64,533
1,353
808
158
516
3,691
2,039
60,256

14,150

528,915

PP PP PPN LP PPN DN LR DD DD P PP

Estimated
2024

5,450
7,900
7,500
1,327

4,300
67,000

3,500
2,800

320,000

1,500
2,500

400
2,500

750
1,200
35,000
5,000
17,138

485,765

P PP PP PP LR PPN PN PPN N PPN

¥

Proposed
2025

6,324
9,201
13,546
1,855
120
2,500
80,052
3,808

2,750
17,290
320,000

2,500
2,500
750
1,500
450
5,000
2,000
35,000
5,000

512,146



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 057 - Street Maintenance

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82120
82160
82210
82450
82700
82820
83010
83040
83060
83280
83290
83300
83460
83480
83490
83500
83570
83575
83700
85530

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Equipment Rental
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Radio Maintenance
Professional Fees
Memberships/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

Auto Maintenapée

Machine & Equipment Maintenanee
Street Marking,Material
Street Patch Material

Traffic Sign Maintenancé
Barricade & Traffic Conitrol
Inventory Adjustment
Drainage

Division Total: Street Maintenance

PP P P PP PP AP REHD L AP PN PPN PN P NP

¥

Actual
2023

29,684
43,421
53,289

9,595
515
18,774
380,856
(3,497)

7,220
29,510
818
94,346

198

11,793
15,796

1,459
59,625

320
5,778
62,484
13,975

(1,035)
41,057

815,978

DD PPN PP PP DD P PPN DD D N L NP PPN

Estimated
2024

31,500
46,500
56,000
9,941
1,080
23,000
403,000

3,500
1,000
7,500

893
145,000
225

12,000
2,500
4,500

16,500

9,000
2,000
75,000
5,500
5,000

861,139

P PP PP PP PP PP DD NP PPN PPN DN PN AN

¥

Proposed
2025

40,729
59,256
88,029
122,298
1,560
12,000
530,839
10,754

4,500
21,700
60,500

893
100,000
500

10,000
3,500
2,000
5,500
2,025
8,000
2,000

75,000

5,000
12,500

1,179,083



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 058 - Demolition/Right-of-Way

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82120
82160
82445
82700
83060
83280
83300
83575

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Equipment Rental
Training/Travel

Tree Maintenance
Professional Fees
Uniforms/Boots

Minor Tools

Department Supplies
Barricade & Traffic Control

Division Total: Demolition/Right-of-Way

Actual
2023

3,122
4,432
6,435
945
175
125
40,595
149

158

24,574
589

154

RIEH A £ P N N P A P A AP P PP A D
1
P PP P PP PN DD D P PPN ND

©w

81,453

&

Estimated
2024

3,652
5,251
6,796
793
300
600
45,939

3,500
200

8,000
120,000
850

600

100

196,581

P PP P PP DD PP PPN PPN PN

L253

Proposed
2025

3,542
5,153
6,791
1,163
360
1,500
45,939
354

600
10,000
500

30,000
850
5,000
100
2,500

114,352



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 060 - Fleet Services

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82120
82160
82210
82215
82450
82540
82620
82630
82700
82780
82820
82940
82941
82942
82943
82944
82945
82950
83010
83040
83060
83160
83170
83180
83220
83240
83245
83280
83290
83300
83440
83460
83480

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Equipment Rental
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Enterprise Vehicle Ouftfitting
Radio Maintenance

Tool Stipend

Electricity

Gas & Propane

Professional Fees

Printing & Binding
Memberships/Subscriptions
Contract Vehicle' Repairs
Contract Rep@irs-Police
Contract Repairs-Fire
Contract RepairssParks
Contract Repairs-RW
Contract Body Repait;
Contract Equipment Repairs
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Auto/Equip Fuel

Diesel Fuel

Oil & Lubricants

Tires & Tubes

Chemical Supplies

External Expenses (DHA Fuel)
Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies
Building Maintenance

Auto Maintenance

Machine & Equipment Maintenance

P PP P PP DDA PN PPN NG N DA D DD LN PPN PN

Actual
2023

13,662
19,830
26,539
5,682
1,048
14,400
167,724
2,625
42488

1,973
37,755

164

12,513
17,867
62,461

172,635

11,704
4,692
394
3,636
3,037
421,784
362,284
28,649
140,853
867
3,851
5,064
4,477
4,906
21,415
372,663
16,973

R A A R AR AR A < R A AR R e R R A R e A N R T O

Estimated
2024

22,177
31,889
36,800
4,729
1,000
24,500
278,000

40,700

1,500

450
10,000
14,000
20,200

600

225
130,000
40,000
175,000

265,000
55,000
1,500
1,200
6,000
4,520
325,000
435,000
58,000
160,000
200
4,000
5,000
2,800
13,000
38,000
300,000
35,000

DR P AP LRN PPN PN D LN PPN DD DN P PP DD LN PPN DN PN PN

Proposed
2025

22,070
32,109
40,783
6,951
1,380
12,500
274,613
4,878
40,700
75

800
3,200
37,600
100,000
179
10,000
14,200
11,000
6,000
250
455
50,000
25,000
50,000
10,000
50,000
30,000
15,000
1,200
40,000
4,000
325,000
400,000
29,100
110,000
900
4,000
5,000
2,000
9,500
20,000
165,675
45,000



Account Description Actual Estimated Proposed
General Fund 001 2023 2024 2025

33,807 $ - % -
- $ 95,000 $ 111,430

83700 Inventory Adjustment
83995 Public Safety

A A

Division Total: Fleet Services $ 2,040,520 $ 2,635,990 $ 2,122,548



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 070 - Parks

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81150
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82420
82450
82620
82630
82710
82740
82820
82930
83010
83040
83060
83240
83280
83290
83300
83310
83440
83460
83480
83560
83565
83916
84930

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Building & Grnds Maintenance
Radio Maintenance
Electricity

Gas & Propane
Temporary-Contract Lahor
Advertising
Membership/Subscriptions
Mowing

Office Suppliés

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Chemical Supplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies
Equipment

Building Maintenance

Auto Maintenance

Machine & Equipment Maintenance

Park Maintenance
Loy Lake Park
Kayak Rentals
Landscaping

Division Total: Parks

P PP PPN P PP PR DN PPN N DA D DD LN PPN PPN PN

¥

Actual
2023

31,606
2,264
45,231
49,692
4,453
2,922
20,542
392,553
294690
1,166
(4
5,873
94,295
7491
164
106,520
2,836
31,810
454

59
236,478
1,498
5,292
6,375
13,548
7,977
1,063
11,737
29,724
6,748
2,004
6,571
138,752
19,714

45,533

1,322,545

R AR A A DDA D DN N DDA

A

Estimated
2024

35,400
6,000
50,000
58,000
4,470
4,200
16,500
434,000
80,000

2,000

5,000
179
128,000
2,445
20,000
750
1,100
275,000
1,500
4,500
6,500
11,000
5,800
900
5,000

500
3,500
13,750
115,000
5,500

80,000

1,376,494

PR PPN PPN PPN DD PP DD LN PPN PN

L253

Proposed
2025

39,802
3,305
57,908
71,437
6,008
4,560
10,000
505,724
43,200
7,450
7,500

6,000
84,405
6,500
179
125,000
2,500
30,000
1,000

345,000
1,500
24,000
6,600
10,000
3,000
700
5,000

2,575
4,500
64,000
5,000
7,000
73,000

1,564,353



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 071 - Recreation

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82700
82740
82820
83010
83020
83040
83060
83300
83310
83800
83935
83940
83950
83952

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees
Advertising
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Service Awards

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Department Supplies
Equipment

Snowball Expenée

Holiday Décar
Tournaments

Recreation Evenis

SNAP Center Programniing

Division Total: Recreation

PP P P P NP AN P NP NP PN PPN LH

¥

Actual
2023

16,322
23,859
21,987
2,056
1,458

218,486
1,176
1447

118

4,328
115465
1,051
462

2,332
1,632
1,981
16,084
8,450

57,724

392,717

D PP PPN LD P PP DD PPN DL PN

<

Estimated
2024

24,063
34,601
33,300
2,165
1,800

312,755

4,500
500
3,500

7,500
15,400
1,700
500

2,000
2,500
1,500

63,000
3,875

515,159

P PP PP DD PPN PPN NP PPN NLH

L253

Proposed
2025

24,862
36,172
34,290
3,538
1,680

323,312
4,493
4,500

500
3,500
5,090

250
8,500

14,700
1,700
2,000
7,200
4,500
3,500
2,000

18,000
56,000
4,500

564,787



Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 074 - THF Park

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81150
81198
82040
82160
82210
82620
82630
82710
82740
82820
82930
83040
83060
83160
83240
83280
83290
83300
83310
83440
83460
83480
83560
83810
83910
83915
83935
83940
83950

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time

Accrued Wages
Postage
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program

Electricity

Gas & Propane
Temporary-Contract Labor
Advertising
Membership/Subscriptions
Mowing

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots
Auto/Equip Fuel

Chemical Sugplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Suppliés
Equipment

Building Maintenance
Auto Maintenance

Machine & Equipment Maintenance

Park Maintenance
Denison on Ice
Concession Supplies
Food Truck

Holiday Décor
Tournaments
Recreation Events

Division Total: THF Park

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

P PP PPN PP PP DD P PPN N DA DD NP NP NP NLH

¥

Actual
2023

7,470
11,604
11,285
13,815

2,679

83
3,221
100,202
1514654
2,041
64

2,782

5,676
46,453

160

676
59

5,038
2,196

9,509
1,119
182
3,758
3,338
11,031
57

871
423,747
106,929
89,029
15,551
14,015

26,504

1,074,401

R A A R AR R < e A AR S IR - < A e R R P o N ]

&

Estimated
2024

9,841
11,500
14,151
20,000
2,875
45
4,500
122,500
150,000
25

2,500

46,000
2,000

4,000
3,000

7,000
3,000

6,000
1,000

400
3,000

2,000
75
1,200
395,000
100,000
115,000
15,000
13,250
8,500
20,000

1,083,362

PR RARP AN PPN DN PPN DD LD PPN DN PPN PPN

¥

Proposed
2025

9,804
12,168
14,264
20,333
3,140
300
2,000
127,856
159,063
1,458
100
3,600
9,150
56,000
2,000
2,500
4,000
3,000
285,000
22,000
3,500
100
3,000
1,000
200

3,000

850
200
800
32,000
125,000
90,000
13,000
9,500
13,000
31,500

1,064,386



City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
General Fund Division Detail

Account Description
General Fund 001

Expenditures

Division: 075 - Aquatics

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81150
81198
82160
82620
82630
82700
82820
83010
83040
83060
83240
83280
83290
83300
83580
83910
83985
83990

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages
Training/Travel

Electricity

Gas & Propane
Professional Fees
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Chemical Supplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

Pool Maintep@nce
Concession‘Supplies
Aqua Access Program
Swim Team

Division Total: Aquatics

Actual
2023

9,908
12,799
13,833
12,179

3,145
1,011
5,792

123,523

167413
(+,046)

1,511
13,195
34,938

2210

50
585
4,884
622
25,164
1,931
155
10,849
17,497
7,383
202
12,596

PP P P P NP AN P NP NP PN PPN
PP P PO PP PP DD PPN DDA

¥

480,237

&

Estimated
2024

12,000
11,200
15,756
7,200
2,997
1,320
6,500
137,700
175,000

1,575
15,000
38,000

2,000

109
500
4,100
600
15,000
570
350

5,200
12,000

5,000

250
11,000

480,927

P PP PP DD DN PPN PPN PPN PN

¥

Proposed
2025

10,921
15,262
15,889
13,786
3,691
1,440
3,500
137,816
199,500
5,941
1,800
16,000
32,000
1,000
50

650
4,100
1,000
15,000
300
300
8,000
16,600
8,000
3,000
16,000

531,546



Account Description Actual Estimated Proposed
General Fund 001 2023 2024 2025

Expenditures

Division: 079 - Fleet Service Charges
84990 Fleet Service Charges $ - $ - $ -

Division Total: Fleet Service Charges $ -8 - $ -
1,710,508 $ 1,765,521 $ 1,517,333

31,562 30,000 $ 45,000
- $ -

Transfers Out
Bad Debt Expense
Capital Outlay - Right of Use Asset

L2 &hH A B

General Fund Expense Total: 7,166,514 $ 46,360,186






Utility Fund

The Utility Fund is a proprietary fund that provides water & sewer services to the
City's residents. All activities to maintain these services are accounted for in this
fund. These include: administration, maintenance, billing and collections,

financing, and related debt service.

The Utility Fund includes the following divisions:

VVVVVYVVVVYVYYVY

Water Treatment
Laboratory Services

Water Distribution

Meter Services

Wastewater Treatment
Environmental Services
Utilities Customer Service
Non-Departmental

Public Works Admini§tration
Storm Water Opeiétions
Emergency Operations£enter (Utility Fund)



Account

Description

Utility Fund 020

Revenues
Division: 600

72010
72020
73000
75010
75060
75100
75130
75140
76000
76010
76020
77010
77020
77030
77035
77040
77050
77060
77070
77080
78010
08100

Penalties

Service Charges
Engineering Review Fees
Interest Income

Lease Proceeds
Miscellaneous

Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets
Card Convenience Fees
Raw Water Sales

Water Sales

Sewer Charges

Water Tap Fees

Sewer Tap Fees

Sewer Surcharge

Meter Charges

Lab Fees

Connection Fees
Reconnect Fees
Environmental Fines/Fees
Environmental Monitoring
Rentals

Transfers In

Utility Fund Revenues

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Utility Fund Revenues

Actual
2023

264,606
8,280
4,380

156,881

66,982
197,660
88,476
11,365,867
6,438,414

186,919

113,100
5,664

125,922

94,474
99,806
96,161

5,905

2,750
76,528
67,625

B e o e R A e e A

@

19,466,398

R A A A B T N e e A R

@

Estimated
2024

320,000
12,000
85,000
90,000
1,130,000
75,000
80,000
310,000
88,476
12,700,000
7,525,000
350,000
250,000
7,810
125,000
115,000
90,000
100,000
1,000
325
75,000

366,364

23,895,975

R A A R A R A e A

@

Proposed
2025

325,000
10,000
50,000
35,000
75,000
50,000
350,000
88,476
14,600,000
8,200,000
325,000
275,000
15,000
150,000
115,000
115,000
115,000
3,000
2,000
75,000

857,976

25,831,452



Account

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

020-080
020-082
020-084
020-085
020-088
020-090
020-091
020-092
020-093
020-094
020-095
020-096
020-097
020-000
020-000

Water Treatment
Laboratory Services
Utilities

Meter Services

Paw Paw WWT
Environmental Services
Utilities Customer Service
Non-Departmental

Public Works Administration
Storm Water Operations
Duck Creek WWT

Iron Ore WWT

NTRA WWT

Transfers Out

Bad Debt Expense

Utility Fund Expenditures

Revenue Total:
Expenditure Total:
Utility Fund Net Total:

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Utility Fund Division Summaries

R o e R A e A R T e

&>

& A P

Actual
2023

2,110,681
260,360
2,078,459
507,585
1,483,196
493,160
374,271
8,975,619
1,691,048
135,652
61,923
104,333
255,396
823,293
142231

19,49¢,207

19,466,398
(19,497,207)
(30,809)

PO PRE A DP O DB L P

“

Estimated
2024

2,521,893
282,422
2,227,450
438,776
1,705,536
446,092
446,519
12,710,362
1,780,791
207,617
59,500
106,000
300,502
895,000
120,000

24,248,460

23,895,975
(24,248,460)
(352,485)

R e R A e T e e AR T

“

B B B

Proposed
2025

2,508,681
276,017
2,146,751
549,414
1,634,940
429,788
551,788
14,652,123
1,844,213
200,925
72,000
103,250
327,537

120,000

25,417,427

25,831,452
(25,417,427)
414,025



Account  Description
Utility Fund 020

Expenditures

Division: 080 - Water Treatment

81010 Social Security - Full Time

81020 Retirement TMRS
81040 Employee Insurance

81050  Worker's Compensation

81080 Longevity
81090 Overtime

81100 Salaries & Wages - Full Time

81198  Accrued Wages

82030 Software Maintenance Fees

82040 Postage
82120 Equipment Rental
82160  Training/Travel

82210 Enterprise Car Rental Program
82440 Equipment Maintenance Contract
82500 Instr. & Signal Maintenance

82620 Electricity
82630 Gas & Propane
82700 Professional Fees

82820 Membership/Subscriptions

82930 Mowing

83010 Office Supplies
83040  Janitorial Expense
83060 Uniforms/Boots
83180 Oil & Lubricahts
83240 Chemical Supplies
83260 Electrical Supplies
83280 Minor Tools

83290 Safety/PPE

83300 Department Supplies

83420 Water Tank Maintenance
83440 Building Maintenance

83460 Auto Maint

83480 Machine & Equipment Maintenance

83550 Lake Maintenance

84650 Lake Texoma Contract

Division Total: Water Treatment

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

PO DA PO PRDLPHDE DR PDLN O PO HPDHPHH D HHHHB

»

Actual
2023

41,848
60,721
54,063
6,545
4,664
48,721
506,074
(5,046)
3,010
517
5,268
33462
9,270
3057
396,236
4,694
62,558
11,174
908
1,686
5,831
60
702,793
1,744
8,065
443
10,939
16,908
45,215

55,942

12,812

2,110,681

PP P BB ODDPD P PR DDDPDP PR RDDDP P PRGN DN PP AH

»

Estimated
2024

50,500
70,000
69,000
6,108
6,840
57,000
610,500
3,500
1,300
1,000
7,200

6,000
7,920
460,000
3,800
100,000
500
25,000
1,100
1,800
6,000
500
925,000
800
6,800
1,000
3,800
500
3,425

75,000

10,000

2,521,893

R R A A e R AR AR A R A e A AR A A R

»

Proposed
2025

53,377
77,658
82,000
9,509
7,380
30,000
660,358
7,924
2,000
1,000
2,000
6,000
64,500
25,000
7,000
460,000
3,800
66,400
500
11,000
800
18,000
5,800
1,500
800,000
3,000
4,500
1,000
1,800
4,000
6,000
1,125
65,000
3,750
15,000

2,508,681



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Account  Description
Utility Fund 020

Expenditures

Division:; 082 - Laboratory Services
81010 Social Security - Full Time
81020 Retirement TMRS
81040 Employee Insurance
81050  Workers' Compensation
81080 Longevity
81090 Overtime
81100 Salaries & Wages - Full Time
81198  Accrued Wages
82030 Software Maintenance Fees
82040 Postage
82160  Training/Travel
82440 Equipment Maintenance Contract
82700 Professional Fees
83010 Office Supplies
83040  Janitorial Expense
83060 Uniform/Boots
83240 Chemical Supplies
83280 Minor Tools
83290 Safety/PPE

Division Total: Laboratory Services

PO LD OO PDHPHHPHHP DL

&

Actual
2023

9,255
13,698
15,873

1,424

254
5,969
120,272
354
4,593
825

2,182

2,113
30,990

330
420
640
44,118
6,967
90

260,360

B PP PHRDDPD P REL DD PH PP

»

Estimated
2024

11,277
16,215
20,675
1,455
660
6,400
143,000
9,440
300
600
7,500
7,000
1,000
800
600
40,000
15,000
500

282,422

PO PDHPDHPHPDHRPHHPHHP DL

»

Proposed
2025

11,566
16,827
20,416
2,064
840
7,000
143,346
868
9,440
350
3,300
5,000
7,000
1,000
500
1,000
35,000
10,000
500

276,017



Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 084 - Utilities

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82120
82160
82210
82450
82700
82820
83010
83060
83240
83280
83290
83300
83460
83480
83505
83510
83511
83515
83516
83600
83700

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Equipment Rental
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Radio Maintenance
Professional Fees
Memberships/Subscriptions
Office Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Chemical Supplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

Auto MaintenanCe

Machine & EQuipment Mainténance
Utility Line Cuts

Water Maintenance

Sewer Maintenance

Water Taps

Sewer Taps

Fire Hydrant Maintenance
Inventory Adjustment

Division Total: Utilities

PO PP PO PRYE AP O AN DO OPDHPDHPHHPHH

+»

Actual
2023

47,154
68,165
76,368
10,914
2,361
78,775
547,298
2,109
641
25,134
9,373
90,983
456
5,254
5,100
450
13,911
6,837
15,176
6,881
15,468
15,428
38,762
67,619
301,319
290,395
160,350
162,335
9,644
3,793

2,078,459

R R A = e A R LA = = e L e R = e S e e =T

»

Estimated
2024

63,500
95,000
94,000
9,523
3,120
113,000
726,000
7,000
100
3,500
4,000
357
4,000
750
13,000
7,000
28,000
9,300
11,000

6,800
215,000
315,000
220,000
108,000
160,000

10,500

2,227,450

R e A R - e A R AR - R e R A R R

»

Proposed
2025

73,119
106,380
15,997
12,783
3,120
65,000
887,680
4,065
1,200
100
10,000
10,000
117,000
357
5,000
750
15,000
7,000
15,000
6,000
5,500
2,700
5,000
60,000
300,000
205,000
100,000
100,000
13,000

2,146,751



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Account  Description
Utility Fund 020

Expenditures

Division: 085 - Meter Services
81010 Social Security - Full Time
81020 Retirement TMRS
81040 Employee Insurance
81050  Workers' Compensation
81080 Longevity
81090 Overtime
81100 Salaries & Wages - Full Time
81198  Accrued Wages
82030 Software Maintenance Fees
82040 Postage
82160  Training/Travel
82210 Enterprise Car Rental Program
82700 Professional Fees
83010 Office Supplies
83060 Uniforms/Boots
83280 Minor Tools
83290 Safety/PPE
83300 Department Supplies
83460 Auto Maintenance
83540 Water Meter Maintenanée
85640 Meters

Division Total: Meter Serviges

R e

R o IR e g R R

»

Actual
2023

17,672
25,422
27,573
2,207
1,246
25,118
208,497
1,007
6,965

3,309
40,014
75
5455
7,349
384
3,391

69,296
62,907

507,585

B PP PR RDDPH PP PRGN PP PP A

»

Estimated
2024

15,500
23,000
27,000
2,281
1,920
12,000
188,000
3,500
100

600

125
4,800
7,000

950
2,000

65,000
85,000

438,776

P OPDEHPOPD R DA PHHPRDHHHH B

»

Proposed
2025

15,950
23,205
33,871
2,998
300
10,000
208,191
1,849
6,750
50
2,000
39,100
500
500
4,500
6,000
750
2,000
900
75,000
115,000

549,414



Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 088 - Paw Paw WWT

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82120
82160
82210
82620
82700
82820
82930
83010
83040
83060
83160
83180
83240
83260
83280
83290
83300
83302
83430
83440
83460
83480
85110

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Equipment Rental
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Electricity

Professional Fees
Membership/Subscriptions
Mowing

Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Auto/Equip Fuel

Oil & Lubricants

Chemical Supplies
Electrical Su@plies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies

Lab Supplies

Lift Stat Maintenance
Building Maintenance

Auto Maint

Machine & Equipment Maintenance
Machinery/ Equipment

Division Total: Paw Paw WWT

R R - A e A R IR e R R AR B e R

»

Actual
2023

51,916
75,265
64,482
5,912
1,290
116,654
576,582
5,691

883
22,681
12,565
46,698

1%1,333
103,096
759
6,303
2,620
1,914
8,561
29
1,316
66,853
2,835
1,483
6,505
12,230
5,796
13,097
8,984

88,864

1,483,196

B PP PR DDDPD PP RO DDPRP P PR HDDPH RN DD H PP

»

Estimated
2024

63,000
92,000
84,800
7,096
2,340
95,000
738,000
3,500
750

10,000
215,000
150,000

500
13,000
3,200
3,000
7,300
500
250
65,000
1,600
2,000
4,000
11,500
7,500
9,000
4,700

111,000

1,705,536

R R A e A R R = e AR R A A A A ]

»

Proposed
2025

58,117
84,554
85,547
10,174
3,180
50,000
706,514
2,229
1,500
700
3,000
12,000
88,100
210,000
103,200
500
8,500
1,500
17,400
7,000
100
1,500
60,000
1,500
2,000
3,500
8,000
7,500
9,000
2,000
1,125
85,000

1,634,940



Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 090 - Environmental Services

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82700
82740
82780
82820
83010
83040
83060
83240
83280
83290
83300
83310
83440
83460
83480

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees
Advertising

Printing & Binding
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Expense
Uniforms/Boots

Chemical Supplies

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Department Supplies
Equipment

Building Maintenance

Auto Maint

Machine & EquipmentMaintenance

Division Total: Environmental Services

PO PRDLPRE PDARLAE OO PDHDHPHHPHH DL P

»

Actual
2023

13,703
19,532
14,948
1,594
44
4,683
175,360
2,199
12,080
507
5,297
3,088
108,300
4,986
257
1,231
643
1,641
892
5,028
1,391
7,924
8,965

8,860

493,160

PP DLPHPDRDLPRHPRDRPDRA DR DA D AP

»

Estimated
2024

16,088
23,133
14,200
2,161
360
2,500
202,500
14,000
400
6,200

150,000
4,000
250

500

800
2,100
1,200
500

500
2,500

700

1,500

446,092

PP DLPDDPDP DR DPRDHDHPHHPHH DL P

»

Proposed
2025

16,591
24,139
20,677
3,000
540
5,000
208,340
3,561
10,000
400
5,500
15,640
100,000
3,500
500
400
1,000
550
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,000
2,500

1,500
450
1,500

429,788



Account

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 091 - Utilities Customer Service

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82040
82160
82690
82700
82780
83010
83060

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Collection Agency Fees
Professional Fees

Printing & Binding

Office Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Division Total: Utilities Customer Servicée

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

R A R e A AR R AR

+

Actual
2023

13,563
19,656
26,590
229

171
4,157
175,793
644

79(550
700
666

21854

29,726

1420
62

374,271

PO PRP PRSP DL P

»

Estimated
2024

17,963
24,000
27,000
196

660
6,500
215,000

85,000
1,000
4,000

33,000

29,000
2,400

800

446,519

P HPBHPHHPRHPD LB P B

»

Proposed
2025

17,814
25,917
33,958
305

660
4,000
232,198
1,636
104,000
70,000
1,000
4,000
25,000
29,000
1,500
800

551,788



Account

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 092 - Non-Departmental

82210
82620
82700
83285
83980
84010
84020
84060
84130
84140
84170
84180
84260
84270
84450
84660

Enterprise Car Rental Program

Electricity

Professional Fees

Capital Requests (Budgeted)
Miscellaneous

Overhead Water to GF
Overhead Sewer to GF
Insurance-Liability
Contracts & Agreements
Contingency

Credit Card Merchant Fees
Claims and Refunds

Lease Payments - Interest
Lease Payments - Principal
Trans/I&S Fund

Franchise Fees

Division Total: Non-Departmental

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

R A R e e e AR R

&+

Actual
2023

30,627
43,350
1,382
807,480
807,480
215,218
32,848
66473
384,911
352
147838
63,120
5,680,376
890,214

8,975,619

PO PRPLrP RSP DL P

»

Estimated
2024

350,000
30,627

1,130,000
388,164
388,164
262,000

30,000
10,000
475,000
81

4,453
93,671
8,523,202
1,025,000

12,710,362

e R A R R e R T A o e T

»

Proposed
2025

275,000
275,000
345,000
30,000
15,000
415,000

117,372
310,280
12,256,344
582,500

14,652,123



Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 093 - Public Works Administration

81010
81015
81020
81040
81050
81080
81100
81150
81198
82030
82040
82160
82210
82700
82705
82820
83010
83040
83060
83120
83290
83300
83460
83980

Social Security - Full Time
Social Security - Part Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Salaries & Wages - Part Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Postage

Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees

Plan Review & Inspections
Membership/Subscriptions
Office Supplies

Janitorial Supplies
Uniforms/Boots

Food

Safety/ PPE

Department Supplies

Auto Maint

Miscellaneoys

Division Total: Public Works Atministration

PO AP HLAE DL OPRDHPDHPHH P B A

»

Actual
2023

51,582
631
75,841
55,476
643
2,906
697,487
7,820
4,624
950625
310
14,640
55497
599,684
2,864
8,527
4,535
4,720

3,118

4,819

1,691,048

PO DHPRLPRDRPLPRORRAE D AP HHBHH

»

Estimated
2024

67,500
1,600
102,794
70,750
851
3,780
903,000
15,000

95,000
460
20,000

360,000
90,000
2,800
11,000
106
5,500
5,000
150
15,500

10,000

1,780,791

R e R e A AR AR~ R A B e e R A R

»

Proposed
2025

76,583
111,420
86,416
1,309
3,180
997,902
2,378
98,000
400
15,000
113,500
271,000
50,000
2,800
5,000

2,000
2,500

300
1,500
2,025
1,000

1,844,213



Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 094 - Storm Water Operations

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82120
82160
82210
82700
83060
83280
83290
83460
85530

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS

Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Equipment Rental
Training/Travel

Enterprise Car Rental Program
Professional Fees
Uniforms/Boots

Minor Tools

Safety/PPE

Auto Maint

Drainage

Division Total: Storm Water Operations

PR h PO DEHPRHPHRBH B P

&

Actual
2023

1,789
945
335

81,539

135,652

B PP PR RDDPHREAL B DD H PP

»

Estimated
2024

4,000
6,000
9,500
587
180
2,700
51,750

3,500

500

20,000
1,600
800
1,500

105,000

207,617

R s R e A AR R

»

Proposed
2025

5,800
8,438
13,521
1,092

3,000
75,817
612

1,000
1,500
8,920

2,000
2,500
1,500
225
75,000

200,925



Account  Description
Utility Fund 020

Expenditures

Division: 095 - Duck Creek WWT
82620 Electricity
82930 Mowing
83430 Lift Stat Maintenance
83480 Machine & Equipment Maintenance

Division Total: Duck Creek WWT

© B B BB

Actual
2023

27,584

2,681
13,642
18,015

61,923

© @ H B P

Estimated
2024

33,000
6,000
2,500

18,000

59,500

© @B H BB

Proposed
2025

36,000

3,000
15,000
18,000

72,000



Account

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 096 - Iron Ore WWT

82620
82930
83430
83480
85110

Electricity

Mowing

Lift Stat Maintenance

Machine & Equipment Maintenance
Machinery/ Equipment

Division Total: Iron Ore WWT

© R ]

Actual
2023

48,237
996
25,394
12,357
17,349.00

104,333

@B H BB P

Estimated
2024

65,000

3,000
25,000
13,000

106,000

© R

Proposed
2025

66,000

2,250
20,000
15,000

103,250



Account

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Fund Division Detail

Description

Utility Fund 020
Expenditures

Division: 097 - NTRA WWT

81010
81020
81040
81050
81080
81090
81100
81198
82030
82160
82620
82630
82700
82930
83060
83180
83240
83260
83280
83290
83300
83430
83440
83480

Social Security - Full Time
Retirement TMRS
Employee Insurance
Workers' Compensation
Longevity

Overtime

Salaries & Wages - Full Time
Accrued Wages

Software Maintenance Fees
Training/Travel

Electricity

Gas & Propane
Professional Fees

Mowing

Uniforms/Boots

Oil & Lubricants

Chemical Supplies
Electrical Supplies

Minor Tools

Safety/ PPE

Department Supplies

Lift Stat Maintenane@
Building Maintefiance
Machine & EQuipment Mainténance

Division Total: NTRA WWT

PO PRH LR H AN DHPHOPRDHPDHPHHP B A

»

Actual
2023

9,007
12,844
10,066
1,059
1,479
20,999
95,841
(493)

369
20,326
1,479
54481
3,104
96

33
S5,479

126
1,217
717
6,724
10,043

255,396

PO DHPRLPRDLRPLPRORRE DA HRBHH

»

Estimated
2024

10,200
15,000
11,500
1,172
1,560
18,500
115,000
3,500
500
26,000
1,970
60,000
5,000
1,400
200
11,000

100
200
1,000
500
8,200
8,000

300,502

P AP DLPOPRDRDHPHHPRDHPDHPHHPHH

»

Proposed
2025

11,839
17,224
20,429
2,136
300
6,000
148,336
1,573

1,000
26,000
1,200
60,000
3,500
1,100
200
9,000
100
100
250
750
1,000
6,500
9,000

327,537



Account  Description Actual Estimated
Utility Fund 020 2023 2024

Expenditures

Division: 099 - Emergency Operations Center (EOC)
82120 Equipment Rental
82630 Gas and Propane
82700 Professional Fees
82710 Temporary - Contract Labor
83050 Hospitality
83120 Food
83160  Auto/Equip Fuel
83240 Chemical Supplies
83290 Safety/PPE
83300 Department Supplies
83305 Bottled Water
83310 Equipment
83500 Street Patch Material
83980 Miscellaneous

PP PP PH P DD DD DD BB

Division Total: Emergency Operations Center

Transfers Out $
Bad Debt Expense

823,293
142,231

895,000
120,000

& &

Utility Fund Expense Total. $ 19,497,207 $ 24,248,460

R e = R R 2 A - N < < A T <

@

A P

Proposed
2025

120,000

25,417,427






City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Interest & Sinking Fund - Fund 010

Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues

Tax Revenue

THF Annual Payment Transfer (Fund 14)
Series 2016B Reserves Transfer (Fund 14)
Series 2018A Transfer (Fund 33)

Series 2020B Transfer (Fund 15)

Series 2021A Transfer (Fund 33)

Series 2022B (DDA Payment)

Series 2022C Transfer (Fund 33)

Series 2024 (Fund 34)

Series 2024 Tax Note (Fund 60 and GF)
Interest Earned

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Bond Payments - Principal

Bond Payments - Interest

Paying Agent Fees

GF Bond Transfer (Fund 14)
Reserves for 2016B Final Payment

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 986,455 $ 2,130,966 $ 3,318,569
$ 1,834,501 $ 2,800,000 $ 483,735
$ 793,519 $ 793,519 $ 793,519
$ 822,702 $ - $ -
$ 117,051 $ 114,161 $ 116,199
$ - $ - $ -
$ 407,400 $ 458,700 $ 782,200
$ 137,058 $ 353,944 $ 353,870
$ - $ 134,599 $ 135,689
$ - $ - $ 171,867
$ = $ - $ 634,952
$ 85,627 $ 155,000 $ 90,000
$ 4,197,853 $ 4,809,922 $ 3,562,031
$ 3,396,588 $ 2,605,600 $ 3,567,000

$ 1,000,719 $ 1,175,916
$ 12,814 $ 16,000 $ 15,600
$ - $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ 822,702
$ 3,409,402 $ 3,622,319 $ 5,581,218
$ 356,060 $ - $ -
$ 2,130,966 $ 3,318,569 $ 1,299,382



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Utility Interest & Sinking Fund - Fund 024

Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 1,414,458 $ 1,009,932 $ 388,932
Revenues
Transfer from WS Fund-current bond pmts $ 5,680,376 $ 8,523,202 $ 12,649,969
Series 2022A (DDA Payment) $ 204,482 $ 205,025 $ 206,375
Interest Earned $ 115,000 $ 145,000 $ 25,000
Total Revenues $ 5,999,857 $ §RB73,227 $ 12,881,344
Expenditures
Bond Payments - Principal $ 3,362,000 $ 4,449,400 $ 5,208,000
Bond Payments - Interest $ 2739,334 $ 4,736,106 $ 7,354,363
GTUA $ 291,049 $ 292,720 $ 293,981
Paying Agent Fees $ 12,000 $ 16,000 $ 15,000
Total Expenditures $6404,383 $ 9,494,227 $ 12,871,344
Transfers/Audit Adjustmefits/Accruals $ - $ - $ -
Ending Cash Balance $ 1,009,932 $ 388,932 $ 398,932



Period Ending

Utility Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Principal

Interest Total P+l

09/30/2025 255,960.00 38,021.14 293,981.14
09/30/2026 262,440.00 32,410.50 294,850.50
09/30/2027 268,920.00 26,424.24 295,344.24
09/30/2028 275,400.00 20,069.66 295,469.66
09/30/2029 281,880.00 13,358.16 295,238.16
09/30/2030 255,960.00 262,307.80

Total 1,600,560.00 1,737,191.50




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 450,000 76,400.00 526,400.00
09/30/2026 470,000 58,400.00 528,400.00
09/30/2027 485,000 39,600.00 524,600.00
09/30/2028 505,000 20,200.00 525,200.00

Total 1,910,000 194,600.00 2,104,600.00




General Fund Obligated / General Fund (76%) & Utility Fund (24%) Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l

09/30/2025 450,000.00 15,750.00 465,750.00
Total 450,000.00 15,750.00 465,750.00




General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 115,000.00 36,437.50 151,437.50
09/30/2026 120,000.00 32,325.00 152,325.00
09/30/2027 120,000.00 28,125.00 148,125.00
09/30/2028 125,000.00 23,837.50 148,837.50
09/30/2029 130,000.00 19,375.00 149,375.00
09/30/2030 135,000.00 5,075.00 150,075.00
09/30/2031 140,000.00 0,950.00 150,950.00
09/30/2032 145,000.00 6,675.00 151,675.00
09/30/2033 150,000.00 2,250.00 152,250.00

Total 1,180,000.00 ,050.00 1,355,050.00




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 310,000.00 146,425.00 456,425.00
09/30/2026 325,000.00 133,725.00 458,725.00
09/30/2027 335,000.00 120,525.00 455,525.00
09/30/2028 350,000.00 106,825.00 456,825.00
09/30/2029 365,000.00 92,525.00 457,525.00
09/30/2030 380,000.00 457,625.00
09/30/2031 395,000.00 457,125.00
09/30/2032 410,000.00 458,075.00
09/30/2033 420,000.00 455,625.00
09/30/2034 435,000.00 457,256.25
09/30/2035 450,000.00 457,593.75

Total 4,175,000.00 5,028,325.00




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 85,000.00 36,587.50 121,587.50
09/30/2026 85,000.00 33,612.50 118,612.50
09/30/2027 90,000.00 30,550.00 120,550.00
09/30/2028 95,000.00 27,312.50 122,312.50
09/30/2029 95,000.00 24,225.00 119,225.00
09/30/2030 100,000.00 1,300.00 121,300.00
09/30/2031 100,000.00 8,300.00 118,300.00
09/30/2032 105,000.00 15,225.00 120,225.00
09/30/2033 110,000.00 2,000.00 122,000.00
09/30/2034 110,000.00 700.00 118,700.00
09/30/2035 115,000.00 5.00 120,325.00
09/30/2036 120,000.00 0 121,800.00

Total 1,210,000.00 234,937.50 1,444,937.50




General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
02/15/2025 800,000.00 22,963.50 822,963.50
02/15/2026 815,000.00 7,701.75 822,701.75

Total 1,615,000.00 30,665.25 1,645,665.25




General Fund Obligated / General Fund (43%) & Utility Fund (57%) Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 315,000.00 143,775.00 458,775.00
09/30/2026 325,000.00 134,175.00 459,175.00
09/30/2027 335,000.00 124,275.00 459,275.00
09/30/2028 350,000.00 114,000.00 464,000.00
09/30/2029 360,000.00 103,350.00 463,350.00
09/30/2030 365,000.00 2,475.00 457,475.00
09/30/2031 375,000.00 81,375.00 456,375.00
09/30/2032 390,000.00 69,900.00 459,900.00
09/30/2033 400,000.00 ,050.00 458,050.00
09/30/2034 410,000.00 0.00 455,900.00
09/30/2035 430,000.00 00 463,300.00
09/30/2036 440,000.00 20,2 0 460,250.00
09/30/2037 455,000.00 6,825.00 461,825.00

Total 4,950,000.00 1,027,650.00 5,977,650.00




Period Ending

General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 300,000.00 16,740.00 316,740.00
09/30/2026 310,000.00 10,152.00 320,152.00
09/30/2027 315,000.00 3,402.00 318,402.00

Total 925,000.00 30,294.00 955,294.00




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 325,000.00 171,740.00 496,740.00
09/30/2026 335,000.00 160,215.00 495,215.00
09/30/2027 345,000.00 150,015.00 495,015.00
09/30/2028 360,000.00 139,440.00 499,440.00
09/30/2029 370,000.00 128,490.00 498,490.00
09/30/2030 380,000.00 497,240.00
09/30/2031 390,000.00 495,690.00
09/30/2032 405,000.00 498,360.00
09/30/2033 415,000.00 495,240.00
09/30/2034 430,000.00 496,720.00
09/30/2035 445,000.00 497,720.00
09/30/2036 460,000.00 498,240.00
09/30/2037 475,000.00 23,280.00 498,280.00
09/30/2038 490,000.00 7,840.00 497,840.00

Total 5,625,000.00 1,335,230.00 6,960,230.00




General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 105,000.00 11,198.75 116,198.75
09/30/2026 110,000.00 8,092.00 118,092.00
09/30/2027 110,000.00 4,913.00 114,913.00
09/30/2028 115,000.00 1,661.75 116,661.75

Total 440,000.00 25,865.50 465,865.50




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 210,000.00 165,162.50 375,162.50
09/30/2026 225,000.00 154,287.50 379,287.50
09/30/2027 235,000.00 142,787.50 377,787.50
09/30/2028 245,000.00 130,787.50 375,787.50
09/30/2029 260,000.00 118,162.50 378,162.50
09/30/2030 270,000.00 4,912.50 374,912.50
09/30/2031 285,000.00 92,462.50 377,462.50
09/30/2032 295,000.00 80,862.50 375,862.50
09/30/2033 310,000.00 ,762.50 378,762.50
09/30/2034 320,000.00 2.50 377,762.50
09/30/2035 330,000.00 50 378,012.50
09/30/2036 340,000.00 0 377,962.50
09/30/2037 350,000.00 27,612.50 377,612.50
09/30/2038 360,000.00 16,962.50 376,962.50
09/30/2039 370,000.00 5,781.25 375,781.25

Total 4,405,0 1,252,281.25 5,657,281.25




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 325,000.00 60,375.00 385,375.00
09/30/2026 330,000.00 52,250.00 382,250.00
09/30/2027 350,000.00 35,750.00 385,750.00
09/30/2028 365,000.00 ,250.00 383,250.00

Total 1,370,000.00 66,625.00 1,536,625.00




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 445,000.00 27,072.50 472,072.50
09/30/2026 455,000.00 21,222.50 476,222.50
09/30/2027 460,000.00 15,275.00 475,275.00
09/30/2028 470,000.00 9,230.00 479,230.00
09/30/2029 475,000.00 3,087.50 478,087.50

Total 2,305,000.00 5,887.50 2,380,887.50




General Fund Obligated / General Fund (62%) & Utility Fund (38%) Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 405,000.00 310,650.00 715,650.00
09/30/2026 415,000.00 302,450.00 717,450.00
09/30/2027 430,000.00 287,550.00 717,550.00
09/30/2028 450,000.00 265,550.00 715,550.00
09/30/2029 470,000.00 242,550.00 712,550.00
09/30/2030 495,000.00 715,900.00
09/30/2031 515,000.00 715,700.00
09/30/2032 535,000.00 714,700.00
09/30/2033 555,000.00 712,900.00
09/30/2034 580,000.00 715,200.00
09/30/2035 600,000.00 711,600.00
09/30/2036 625,000.00 715,225.00
09/30/2037 640,000.00 71,250.00 711,250.00
09/30/2038 665,000.00 51,675.00 716,675.00
09/30/2039 31,425.00 716,425.00
09/30/2040 10,575.00 715,575.00

Total 2,669,900.00 11,439,900.00




General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 245,000.00 20,403.50 265,403.50
09/30/2026 250,000.00 16,790.00 266,790.00
09/30/2027 250,000.00 13,140.00 263,140.00
09/30/2028 255,000.00 9,453.50 264,453.50
09/30/2029 260,000.00 5,694.00 265,694.00
09/30/2030 260,000.00 1,898.00 261,898.00

Total 1,520,000.00 67,379.00 1,587,379.00




General Fund Obligated / General Fund (77%) & Utility Fund (23%) Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 600,000.00 417,100.00 1,017,100.00
09/30/2026 620,000.00 392,700.00 1,012,700.00
09/30/2027 650,000.00 367,300.00 1,017,300.00
09/30/2028 675,000.00 340,800.00 1,015,800.00
09/30/2029 825,000.00 310,800.00 1,135,800.00
09/30/2030 860,000.00 7,100.00 1,137,100.00
09/30/2031 895,000.00 242,000.00 1,137,000.00
09/30/2032 930,000.00 05,500.00 1,135,500.00
09/30/2033 960,000.00 ,300.00 1,137,300.00
09/30/2034 975,000.00 0.00 1,132,950.00
09/30/2035 995,000.00 00 1,133,250.00
09/30/2036 1,015,000.00 0 1,133,150.00
09/30/2037 1,035,000.00 97,650.00 1,132,650.00
09/30/2038 1,060,000.00 76,700.00 1,136,700.00
09/30/2039 1,080,000. 55,300.00 1,135,300.00
09/30/2040 1,105,0 33,450.00 1,138,450.00
09/30/2041 1,120,00 11,200.00 1,131,200.00

Total 15,400,000 3,419,250.00 18,819,250.00




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 395,000.00 331,550.00 726,550.00
09/30/2026 410,000.00 315,450.00 725,450.00
09/30/2027 425,000.00 298,750.00 723,750.00
09/30/2028 445,000.00 281,350.00 726,350.00
09/30/2029 465,000.00 263,150.00 728,150.00
09/30/2030 480,000.00 4,250.00 724,250.00
09/30/2031 500,000.00 224,650.00 724,650.00
09/30/2032 520,000.00 04,250.00 724,250.00
09/30/2033 545,000.00 ,950.00 727,950.00
09/30/2034 565,000.00 0.00 725,750.00
09/30/2035 590,000.00 00 727,650.00
09/30/2036 615,000.00 0 728,550.00
09/30/2037 635,000.00 91,725.00 726,725.00
09/30/2038 655,000.00 72,375.00 727,375.00
09/30/2039 675,000 52,425.00 727,425.00
09/30/2040 695,0 31,875.00 726,875.00
09/30/2041 715,00 10,725.00 725,725.00

Total 9,330,000 3,017,425.00 12,347,425.00




Utility Fund Budgeted / DDA Portion

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 790,000.00 861,250.00 1,651,250.00
09/30/2026 815,000.00 833,162.50 1,648,162.50
09/30/2027 850,000.00 804,025.00 1,654,025.00
09/30/2028 885,000.00 767,025.00 1,652,025.00
09/30/2029 930,000.00 721,650.00 1,651,650.00
09/30/2030 975,000.00 1,649,025.00
09/30/2031 1,025,000.00 1,649,025.00
09/30/2032 1,080,000.00 1,651,400.00
09/30/2033 1,130,000.00 1,651,800.00
09/30/2034 1,175,000.00 1,650,700.00
09/30/2035 1,220,000.00 1,647,800.00
09/30/2036 1,275,000.00 1,652,900.00
09/30/2037 1,325,000.00 325,900.00 1,650,900.00
09/30/2038 1,380,000.00 271,800.00 1,651,800.00
09/30/2039 215,500.00 1,650,500.00
09/30/2040 156,900.00 1,651,900.00
09/30/2041 95,900.00 1,650,900.00
09/30/2042 32,400.00 1,652,400.00

Total 8,758,162.50 29,718,162.50




DDA Portion

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 165,000.00 188,870.25 353,870.25
09/30/2026 170,000.00 183,265.00 353,265.00
09/30/2027 180,000.00 177,155.00 357,155.00
09/30/2028 185,000.00 170,565.00 355,565.00
09/30/2029 190,000.00 163,503.50 353,503.50
09/30/2030 200,000.00 355,826.00
09/30/2031 210,000.00 357,480.00
09/30/2032 215,000.00 353,617.50
09/30/2033 225,000.00 353,861.00
09/30/2034 235,000.00 353,189.00
09/30/2035 250,000.00 356,937.00
09/30/2036 260,000.00 355,105.00
09/30/2037 270,000.00 82,809.00 352,809.00
09/30/2038 285,000.00 69,619.50 354,619.50
09/30/2039 55,404.00 355,404.00
09/30/2040 40,459.50 355,459.50
09/30/2041 24,786.00 354,786.00
09/30/2042 8,383.50 353,383.50

Total 2,055,835.75 6,385,835.75




General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
09/30/2025 100,000.00 35,689.00 135,689.00
09/30/2026 105,000.00 31,578.75 136,578.75
09/30/2027 110,000.00 27,268.00 137,268.00
09/30/2028 115,000.00 22,756.75 137,756.75
09/30/2029 120,000.00 18,045.00 138,045.00
09/30/2030 125,000.00 ,132.75 138,132.75
09/30/2031 130,000.00 8,020.00 138,020.00
09/30/2032 135,000.00 2,706.75 137,706.75

Total 940,000.00 ,197.00 1,099,197.00




General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
9/30/2025 1,285,000.00 1,784,137.50 3,069,137.50
9/30/2026 1,355,000.00 1,718,137.50 3,073,137.50
9/30/2027 1,415,000.00 1,655,962.50 3,070,962.50
9/30/2028 1,475,000.00 1,598,162.50 3,073,162.50
9/30/2029 1,540,000.00 1,530,162.50 3,070,162.50
9/30/2030 1,620,000.00 3,071,162.50
9/30/2031 1,705,000.00 3,073,037.50
9/30/2032 1,790,000.00 3,070,662.50
9/30/2033 1,880,000.00 3,068,912.50
9/30/2034 1,980,000.00 3,072,412.50
9/30/2035 2,080,000.00 3,070,912.50
9/30/2036 2,185,000.00 3,069,287.50
9/30/2037 2,300,000.00 772,162.50 3,072,162.50
9/30/2038 2,415,000.00 654,287.50 3,069,287.50
9/30/2039 530,412.50 3,070,412.50
9/30/2040 413,812.50 3,068,812.50
9/30/2041 305,412.50 3,070,412.50
9/30/2042 188,912.50 3,068,912.50
9/30/2043 63,856.25 3,068,856.25

Total 19,471,806.25 58,341,806.25




City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Bond Maturity Schedule
Combination Tax and Limited Surplus Revenue Certificates of Obligation - Series 2024
Issue Amount: $53,450,000

Purpose: To fund the City's waterworks & sewer system improvements, and necessary improvements to Loy Lake
dam.

General Fund Obligated / Utility Fund Budgeted

Period Ending Principal Interest Total P+l
9/30/2025 75,000.00 3,495,049.17 7,065,098.34
9/30/2026 105,000.00 2,552,350.00 5,209,700.00
9/30/2027 610,000.00 2,534,475.00 5,678,950.00
9/30/2028 1,045,000.00 2,493,100.00 6,031,200.00
9/30/2029 1,095,000.00 2,439,600.00 5,974,200.00
9/30/2030 1,150,000.00 2(883,475.00 5,916,950.00
9/30/2031 1,215,000.00 2,324,350.00 5,863,700.00
9/30/2032 1,275,000.00 2,262,100.00 5,799,200.00
9/30/2033 1,345,000.00 2,196,600.00 5,738,200.00
9/30/2034 1,410,000.00 2,127,%25.00 5,665,450.00
9/30/2035 1,485,000.00 2,055,3850.00 5,595,700.00
9/30/2036 1,435,000.00 1,982,350.00 5,399,700.00
9/30/2037 1,460,000.00 1,909,975.00 5,279,950.00
9/30/2038 1,535,000.00 1,835,100.00 5,205,200.00
9/30/2039 1,610,000.00 1,756,475.00 5,122,950.00
9/30/2040 1,695,000.00 1,673,850.00 5,042,700.00
9/30/2041 1,780,000.00 1,586,975.00 4,953,950.00
9/30/2042 1,870,000:00 1,495,725.00 4,861,450.00
9/30/2043 1,970,000.00 1,399,725.00 4,769,450.00
9/30/2044 2,070,000.00 1,298,725.00 4,667,450.00
9/30/2045 2,175/000.00 1,192,600.00 4,560,200.00
9/30/2046 2,285,000.00 1,081,100.00 4,447,200.00
9/30/2047 2,405,000.00 963,850.00 4,332,700.00
9/30/2048 2,525,000.00 840,600.00 4,206,200.00
9/30/2049 2,655,000.00 711,100.00 4,077,200.00
9/30/2050 27180,000.00 585,650.00 3,951,300.00
9/30/2051 2,905,000.00 464,843.75 3,834,687.50
9/30/2052 3,030,000.00 338,725.00 3,707,450.00
9/30/2053 3,160,000.00 207,187.50 3,574,375.00
9/30/2054 3,295,000.00 70,018.75 3,435,037.50

Total 53,450,000.00 48,258,749.17 149,967,498.34




Period Ending

General Fund Obligated / General Fund Budgeted

Principal Interest Total P+l

09/30/2025 480,000.00 154,951.57 634,951.57
09/30/2026 505,000.00 128,540.25 633,540.25
09/30/2027 530,000.00 107,271.00 637,271.00
09/30/2028 550,000.00 85,077.00 635,077.00
09/30/2029 575,000.00 61,958.25 636,958.25
09/30/2030 600,000.00 7,812.00 637,812.00
09/30/2031 620,000.00 12,741.00 632,741.00

Total 3,860,000.00 88,351.07 4,448,351.07




City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
Budgeted Debt Service Schedule

General Debt Fund WIS Debt Fund
Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total P & | Principal Interest Total P & |
2025 3,567,000.00 1,175,915.74 4,742,915.74 5,463,960.00 7,392,383.64 12,856,343.64
2026 3,355,000.00 1,036,469.75 4,391,469.75 5,562,440.00 6,276,523.00 11,838,963.00
2027 2,625,000.00 941,274.00 3,566,274.00 6,273,920.00 6,053,264.24 12,327,184.24
2028 2,395,000.00 849,801.50 3,244,801.50 6,940,400.00 5,795,652.16 12,736,052.16
2029 2,495,000.00 757,150.75 3,252,150.75 6,311,880.00 5,502,535.66 11,814,415.66
2030 2,585,000.00 661,493.75 3,246,493.75 6,065,960.00 5,233,062.80 11,299,022.80
2031 2,420,000.00 565,516.00 2,985,516.00 6,080,000.00 4,957,390.00 11,037,390.00
2032 1,865,000.00 480,774.25 2,345,774.25 6,365,000.00 4,678,260.00 11,043,260.00
2033 1,795,000.00 415,911.00 2,210,911.00 6,650,000.00 4,395,340.00 11,045,340.00
2034 1,695,000.00 360,939.00 2,055,939.00 6,930,000.00 4,108,326.25 11,038,326.25
2035 1,760,000.00 306,137.00 2,066,137.00 7,230,000.00 3,809,313.75 11,039,313.75
2036 1,690,000.00 254,180.00 1,944,180.00 7,080,000.00 3,505,640.00 10,585,640.00
2037 1,680,000.00 206,909.00 1,886,909.00 7,265,000.00 3,202,280.00 10,467,280.00
2038 1,535,000.00 162,119.50 1,697,119.50 7,310,000.00 2,894,240.00 10,204,240.00
2039 1,575,000.00 118,504.00 1,693,504.00 7,120,000.00 2,584,218.75 9,704,218.75
2040 1,625,000.00 73,434.50 1,698,434.50 7,040,000.00 2,287,487.50 9,327,487.50
2041 1,215,000.00 33,636.00 1,248,636.00 7,0504000.00 2,001,362.50 9,051,362.50
2042 345,000.00 8,383.50 353,383.50 6,370,000.00 1,717,037.50 8,087,037.50
2043 - - - 4(975,000.00 1,463,581.25 6,438,581.25
2044 - - - 2,070,000.00 1,298,725.00 3,368,725.00
2045 - - - 2,175,000.00 1,192,600.00 3,367,600.00
2046 - - - 2,285(000.00 1,081,100.00 3,366,100.00
2047 - - - 2,405,000.00 963,850.00 3,368,850.00
2048 - - - 2,525,000.00 840,600.00 3,365,600.00
2049 - - - 2,655,000.00 711,100.00 3,366,100.00
2050 - - - 2,780,000.00 585,650.00 3,365,650.00
2051 - - 3 2,905,000.00 464,843.75 3,369,843.75
2052 - - - 3.080,000.00 338,725.00 3,368,725.00
2053 - - < 3,160,000.00 207,187.50 3,367,187.50
2054 - - g 3,295,000.00 70,018.75 3,365,018.75
Total $36,222,000.00 $8,408(549.24 | $44,630,549.24| $153,368,560.00  $85,612,299.00 $238,980,859.00
Combined
Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total P & |

2025 9,030,960.00 8,568,299.38 17,599,259.38

2026 8,917,440.00 7,312,992.75 16,230,432.75

2027 8,898,920.00 6,994,538.24 15,893,458.24

2028 9,335,400.00 6,645,453.66 15,980,853.66

2029 8,806,880.00 6,259,686.41 15,066,566.41

2030 8,650,960.00 5,894,556.55 14,545,516.55

2031 8,500,000.00 5,522,906.00 14,022,906.00

2032 8,230,000.00 5,159,034.25 13,389,034.25

2033 8,445,000.00 4,811,251.00 13,256,251.00

2034 8,625,000.00 4,469,265.25 13,094,265.25

2035 8,990,000.00 4,115,450.75 13,105,450.75

2036 8,770,000.00 3,759,820.00 12,529,820.00

2037 8,945,000.00 3,409,189.00 12,354,189.00

2038 8,845,000.00 3,056,359.50 11,901,359.50

2039 8,695,000.00 2,702,722.75 11,397,722.75

2040 8,665,000.00 2,360,922.00 11,025,922.00

2041 8,265,000.00 2,034,998.50 10,299,998.50

2042 6,715,000.00 1,725,421.00 8,440,421.00

2043 4,975,000.00 1,463,581.25 6,438,581.25

2044 2,070,000.00 1,298,725.00 3,368,725.00

2045 2,175,000.00 1,192,600.00 3,367,600.00

2046 2,285,000.00 1,081,100.00 3,366,100.00

2047 2,405,000.00 963,850.00 3,368,850.00

2048 2,525,000.00 840,600.00 3,365,600.00

2049 2,655,000.00 711,100.00 3,366,100.00

2050 2,780,000.00 585,650.00 3,365,650.00

2051 2,905,000.00 464,843.75 3,369,843.75

2052 3,030,000.00 338,725.00 3,368,725.00

2053 3,160,000.00 207,187.50 3,367,187.50

2054 3,295,000.00 70,018.75 3,365,018.75

Total $189,590,560.00  $94,020,848.24 $283,611,408.24




City of Denison

2024/2025 Budget
Obligated Debt Service Schedule

General Obligation Bonds

WI/S Obligation Bonds

Fiscal Year Principal Interest Total P & | Principal Interest Total P & |
2025 8,775,000.00 8,530,278.24 17,305,278.24 255,960.00 38,021.14 293,981.14
2026 8,655,000.00 7,280,582.25 15,935,582.25 262,440.00 32,410.50 294,850.50
2027 8,630,000.00 6,968,114.00 15,598,114.00 268,920.00 26,424.24 295,344.24
2028 9,060,000.00 6,625,384.00 15,685,384.00 275,400.00 20,069.66 295,469.66
2029 8,525,000.00 6,246,328.25 14,771,328.25 281,880.00 13,358.16 295,238.16
2030 8,395,000.00 5,888,208.75 14,283,208.75 255,960.00 6,347.80 262,307.80
2031 8,500,000.00 5,522,906.00 14,022,906.00 B - B
2032 8,230,000.00 5,159,034.25 13,389,034.25 B - B
2033 8,445,000.00 4,811,251.00 13,256,251.00 B - B
2034 8,625,000.00 4,469,265.25 13,094,265.25 B - B
2035 8,990,000.00 4,115,450.75 13,105,450.75 B - B
2036 8,770,000.00 3,759,820.00 12,529,820.00 B - B
2037 8,945,000.00 3,409,189.00 12,354,189.00 B - B
2038 8,845,000.00 3,056,359.50 11,901,359.50 B - B
2039 8,695,000.00 2,702,722.75 11,397,722.75 B - B
2040 8,665,000.00 2,360,922.00 11,025,922.00 4 - B
2041 8,265,000.00 2,034,998.50 10,299,998.50 4 - B
2042 6,715,000.00 1,725,421.00 8,440,421.00 B - B
2043 4,975,000.00 1,463,581.25 6,438,581.25 B - B
2044 2,070,000.00 1,298,725.00 3,368,725.00 B - B
2045 2,175,000.00 1,192,600.00 3,367,600.00 B - B
2046 2,285,000.00 1,081,100.00 3,366,100.00 o - B
2047 2,405,000.00 963,850.00 3,368,850.00 B - B
2048 2,525,000.00 840,600.00 3,365,600.00 B - B
2049 2,655,000.00 711,100.00 3,366,100.00 B - B
2050 2,780,000.00 585,650.00 3865)650.00 B - B
2051 2,905,000.00 464,843.75 3,369,8438.75 B - B
2052 3,030,000.00 338,725.00 3,368,725.00 B - B
2053 3,160,000.00 207,187.50 3,367,187.50 B - B
2054 3,295,000.00 70,018475 3,365,018.75 - - -
Total $187,990,000.00]  $93,884,216.74( $281,874,216.74 $1,600,560.00] $136,631.50]  $1,737,191.50

Combined
Fiscal Yeas Principal Interest Total P & |
2025 9,030,960.00 8,568,299.38 17,599,259.38
2026 8,917,440.00 7,312,992.75 16,230,432.75
2027 8,898,920.00 6,994,538.24 15,893,458.24
2028 9,335,400.00 6,645,453.66 15,980,853.66
2029 8,806,880.00 6,259,686.41 15,066,566.41
2030 8,650,960.00 5,894,556.55 14,545,516.55
2031 8,500,000.00 5,522,906.00 14,022,906.00
2032 8,230,000.00 5,159,034.25 13,389,034.25
2033 8,445,000.00 4,811,251.00 13,256,251.00
2034 8,625,000.00 4,469,265.25 13,094,265.25
2035 8,990,000.00 4,115,450.75 13,105,450.75
2036 8,770,000.00 3,759,820.00 12,529,820.00
2037 8,945,000.00 3,409,189.00 12,354,189.00
2038 8,845,000.00 3,056,359.50 11,901,359.50
2039 8,695,000.00 2,702,722.75 11,397,722.75
2040 8,665,000.00 2,360,922.00 11,025,922.00
2041 8,265,000.00 2,034,998.50 10,299,998.50
2042 6,715,000.00 1,725,421.00 8,440,421.00
2043 4,975,000.00 1,463,581.25 6,438,581.25
2044 2,070,000.00 1,298,725.00 3,368,725.00
2045 2,175,000.00 1,192,600.00 3,367,600.00
2046 2,285,000.00 1,081,100.00 3,366,100.00
2047 2,405,000.00 963,850.00 3,368,850.00
2048 2,525,000.00 840,600.00 3,365,600.00
2049 2,655,000.00 711,100.00 3,366,100.00
2050 2,780,000.00 585,650.00 3,365,650.00
2051 2,905,000.00 464,843.75 3,369,843.75
2052 3,030,000.00 338,725.00 3,368,725.00
2053 3,160,000.00 207,187.50 3,367,187.50
2054 3,295,000.00 70,018.75 3,365,018.75
Total $189,590,560.00]  $94,020,848.24| $283,611,408.24




RESTRICTED FUNDS




Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues

Transfer from General Fund (5% of Sales Tax)
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Mulberry Bridge (div 8)

Library Repairs div 16)

Ballistic Vest Replacements (div 20)

DAWG Facility Roof (div 22)

Downtown Christmas Décor & Activities (div 3)
Main St. Maintenance Tools (div 3)
Cemetery Mapping (div 8)

Cemetery Golf Cart (div 8)

Graveside Tent & Chair Set (div 8)

Stop Sians (div 55)

City Jail Improvements (div 20)

APCO IntelliComm Software (div 23)

Fire Station Furniture Replacement (div 24)
Weather Warning Sirens (div 24)

ISO Rating Application & Consulting (div 24)
Plow Spreader & Trailer (div 57)

Public Works Buildinas Improvements

THF Park Outdoor Warning System (div 74)

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
General Capital Fund - Fund 003

[eR R
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Portion of Cascade System (F3 & F14) Total $87,597

Thermal Imaging Cameras-5

Actual
2023

112,420

412.556
4,710
417.266

3,209
12,763
38,494
11,500
20,016

3,730
30,575

9,495

7,444
19,471
23,079
17,000
114000

4,725
12,500
14854
24,534
21,275

Outdoor Warning System Batteries (twenty 12VDC batteries)

Handheld Radio for EOC (Tait brand will be&1,500. $6,800 for Motorola.)

2 Laptops & 1 iPad
Parking Study for Downtown Denison
Update National Register District

Public Art Banners for Lampposts (approx 90%oles)

Music Friendly Activities
Special Effects Machine
1/2 Facility Assessment-Stufly ph 2.

Mower Plan (Total $30k, splibwith division'8.& 70) all in F3

Minor Road Repairs-Magnolia & Oakwood Cemeteries

THF Wi-Fi (Phase 1)
Safety/PPE (AEDS)

Colt AR-15 Rifles & Rifle Baas
Safety/PPE (Wildland Gear)

Workstation (for second Facility Maintenance Coordinator)

City Hall Building Signage (Halo Lighting) 1/2 in GCF, 1/2 in UCF
500 W Chestnut (Old City Hall) - Furniture FD Portion ($35K total)
500 W Chestnut (Old City Hall) - Furniture PW Portion ($35K total)
500 W Chestnut (Old City Hall) - Furniture P&R Portion ($35K total)

Roland TrueVIS2 Printer/Cutter Combo
Brine Distributor Tank

Scag Cheetah Zero Turn Mower (for alleys and right-of-ways)

Port A Cool

Portable Exhaust Extraction
Replace Utility Trailers

AEDS at Facilities (6 locations)
Transfer to General Operating Fund
Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

$
$

$

285,644

(3,702)

240,339

e
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$

Estimated
2024

240,339

440.000
2.800
442.800

3,000
14,980

10,180
1,728

34,223
13,351
9,725
6,800
6,300
50,000
13,500
6,841
3,565
5,437
75,000
30,000
40,000
2,000
1,925
9,890
10,000
4,000
8,956
9,907
18,162
14,579
29,327
16,543
18,719
9,999
6,300
3,862
11,102

299,901
(3,857)

179,381

Budgeted
2025
$ 179,381
$ -
$ 2.000
$ 2.000
$ -
$ -
$ 15,200
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 165,000
$ 180,200
$ 1,181



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ - $ 221 $ 621
Revenues
Transfer for Insurance Premiums $ 1,750,000 $ 2,300,000 $ 2,400,000
Interest $ 221 $ 400 $ 250
Total Revenues $ 1,750,221 $ 2,300,400 $ 2,400,250
Expenditures
Insurance Premium Payments $ 1,750,000 2,300,000 $ 2,400,000

Total Expenditures 00,000 $ 2,400,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 221 $ 621 $ 871



General Bond Fund - Fund 014

Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues

Sale of Bonds-2022C (D3-Phase 2 Design)
Sale of Bonds - D3 Phase 2 Construction
Sale of Bonds - Visitors Center

Refund for Excess Cost of Issuance

THF Grant Annual Payment

TIRZ #1 Reimbursement

D3 Donation

Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Bond Payment Transfer (Fund 10 Series 2016B)
West End Remodel Funds - Cascade System
West End Remodel Funds - Furniture

THF Trail Work / Projects

D3 (Designing Downtown Denison)

D3 (Phase 2 Design)

Transfer for Final Bond Payment Series 2016B
D3 (Phase 2 Construction)

Visitor Center Construction

Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit AdjustmengS/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$4,567,818 $ 2,507,222 $ 754,637
$ 1,100,000 $ - $ -
$ - $ - $ 12,800,000
$ - $ 1,500,000 $ -
$ 5,019 $ - $ -
$ 793,519 $ 793,519 $ 793,519
$ 357 $ - $ -
$ 25,847 $ - $ -
$ 155,798 $ 85,000 $ 15,000
$ 2,080,541 $ 2,378,519 $ 13,608,519
$ 793,519 $ 193,519 $ 793,519
$ - $ 51,774 $ -
$ - $ 10,403 $ -
$ E $ 101,898 $ -
S, 1,898,927 $ - $ -
5 535,592 $ 564,408 $ -
$ 822,702 $ - $ -
$ < $ 1,000,000 $ 11,800,000
$ - $ 1,500,000 $ -
$ 575 $ 18,104 $ -
$ 4,051,316 $ 4,040,106 $ 12,593,519
$ (89,821) $ (90,997)
$ 2,507,222 $ 754,637 $ 1,769,637



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Street Improvement Fund - Fund 015

Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
Beqinning Cash Balance $ 7,064,172 $ 8,065,827 $ 489,578
Revenues
Transfer from General Fund (FY2016) $ 175,000 $ 175,000 $ 175,000
Transfer from General Fund (FY2018) $ 290,000 $ 290,000 $ 290,000
Transfer from General Fund (FY2020)-Tax Rollback ~ $ 275,000 $ 275,000 $ 275,000
Transfer from General Fund (FY2025) $ - $ - $ 105,000
Transfer from Utility Fund (FY2018) $ 205,000 $ 205,000 $ -
Transfer from Utility Fund (Streets Program) $ 50,000 $ - $ -
Transfer from TASWA Fund $ - $ - $ 100,000
Interest $ 326,580 $ 300,000 $ 150,000
Total Revenues $ 1,321,580 S 1,245,000 $ 1,095,000
Expenditures
Street Design & Construction $ 243917 $ 925,251 $ -
Crawford Street Road Design $ - $ 335,650 $ -
Loy Lake Road Design/Construction $ - $ 5,205,324 $ -
700 East Bullock 5 - $ 587,470 $ -
Sidewalks - 2021 Program $ = $ 4,331 $ -
Sidewalks - 2023 Ike Hike Project $ 69 $ - $ -
Sidewalks - 2024 Ike Hike Project $ - $ 400,000 $ -
Sidewalks - 2025 Ike Hike Project $ - $ - $ 200,000
Sidewalks - 2025 Program $ - $ - $ 75,000
Streets - 2023 Program $ 540 $ - $ -
Streets - 2024 Program $ - $ 500,000 $ -
Streets - 2025 Program $ - $ - $ 625,000
Lease Transfer - Street Maint{ Equip. (FY22) $ 62,030 $ 62,030 $ 62,030
Lease Transfer - Solar Flaghing Lights (F¥23) $ - $ 20,032 $ 20,032
Traffic Control Inventory Phase, 3 $ - $ 100,000 $ -
Streets Survey & Master Plan $ - $ 150,000 $ -
Reserves for TXDOT Project $ - $ - $ 500,000
Miscellaneous $ 500,721 $ 20,000 $ -
Total Expenditures $ 807,277 $ 8,310,088 $ 1,482,062
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ 487,352 $ (511,161)
Ending Cash Balance $ 8,065,827 $ 489,578 $ 102,516



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ - $ - $ 20,080
Revenues

Revenue $ - $ 20,000 $ 25,000
Interest $ - $ 80 $ 100
Total Revenues $ - $ 20,080 $ 25,100
Expenditures

Project Expenses $ - $ - $ -
Transfer to 1&S Fund $ - - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ -
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 20,080 $ 45,180



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Transfer from General Fund
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

General Expenses

Transfer to General Fund (2022A Lease)
Transfer to General Fund (FY2024A Lease)
Transfer to General Fund (FY2024B Lease)
Transfer to General Fund (FY2024C Lease)
Transfer to General Fund for Operating Costs
Residential Carts / Containers

Parking Lot Agreement

City Hall Renovations

Transfer to Street Fund

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
TASWA - Fund 017

Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
$ 819,942 $ 1,239,026 $ 1,396,228
$ 557,952 $ 585,521 $ 575,000
$ 34,857 $ 65,000 $ 15,000
$ 592,809 $ 650,521 $ 590,000
$ 17,630 $ - $ -
$ 90,813 $ 90,813 $ 90,813
$ & $ 152,506 $ 152,506
$ 4 $ - $ 44,074
$ - $ - $ 87,219
$ - $ 250,000 $ 1,089,500
$ 43,872 $ - $ 62,000
$ E $ - $ 24,500
$ = $ - $ 175,000
5 - $ - $ 100,000
$ 152,315 $ 493,319 $ 1,825,612
$ (21,411) $ - $ -
$ 1,239,026 $ 1,396,228 $ 160,616



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 631,225 $ 722,887 $ 807,887
Revenues
Deposits Received $ 284,650 $ 280,000 $ 295,000
Interest $ 22,901 $ 35,000 $ 15,000
Total Revenues $ 307,551 $ 315,000 $ 310,000

Expenditures

Deposits Refunded 215,889 230,000 $ 260,000

Total Expenditures 30,000 $ 260,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance ,887 $ 807,887 $ 857,887



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Utility Bond Fund - Fund 022

Actual Estimated Budaeted

2023 2024 2025
Bedainnina Cash Balance $ 28.247.221 $ 44.889.929 $ 12.685.193
Revenues
Sale of Bonds (Series 2023) $ 42.300.000 $ - $ -
Sale of Bonds (Series 2024) $ - $ 55.000.000 $ -
Sale of Bonds (Series 2024 B) $ - $ - $  40.000.000
Other Reimbursement $ 5.585 $ - $ -

Interest % 1770226 % 1,750,000 % -
Total Revenues 44,075,811 56.750.000 40,000.000

Expenditures

Transfer for Proiect Inspector (division 93) $ 32.141 $ - $ -
Transfer for Proiect Manaaement Staff (div 93) $ 67.625 $ 257.866 $ 252.436
Other Transfers $ 310 $ - $ -
UF(36) Theresa Water Line (Lov Lake to FM691) $ 6.535 $ 1.649.356 $ -
UF(42) Iron Ore Creek Trunk Sewer $ - $ 512.296 $ -
UF(53) Lov Lake Road Reconstruction $ 5.098.857 $ - $ -
UF(54) Parkdale Elevated Tank $ - $ 121.762 $ -
UF(55-C) W/S Svstem Improvements FY23 $ 579.887 3 - $ -
UF(55-D) W/S Svstem Improvements FY24 $ - $ 450,000 $ -
UF(58) Gravson Water Tower (FM691) $ 73.738 3 1.854.878 $ -
UF(59) Secondary Clarifier (Wastewater) $ 1,149,382 $ - $ -
UF(61) Street Utilities - Main Street D3 Phase 1 $ 406.857 $ - $ -
UF(62) Randell Dam Repairs $ 30.120 $ 777,700 $ -
UF(63) Risk & Resilience Assessment $ 122,742 $ - $ -
UF(64) 691/1417-Preston Rd Waterline $ 6579 $ - $ -
UF(67) Water Plant Master Plan (SCADA/Coaa Studv) $ 180.863 $ ©684.700 $ -
UF(68) Duck Creek Interceptor (sewer lines) $ 8¢216.518 $ - $ -
UF(69) Hiah Service VFD $ 49,398 $ - $ -
UF(70) Parkdale Generator $ - $ 420.113 $ -
UF(73) 691 EST Service Line (S5) $ - $ 129.000 $ -
UF(74) Clarifier Renovations (Water Plant) $ - $ 79.100 $ -
UF(75) Return Pump Station 3 - $ 18.383 $ -
UF(77) Randell WWTP Expansion to 23 MGD $ 950:100 $ - $ -
UF(79) Paw Paw Secondarv Clarifier $ 247,714 $ 86.640 $ -
UF(81) Randell Sludae Removal $ 60,139 $ - $ -
UF(82) Randell/Rvlant Plant Generator $ 416,258 $ - $ -
UF(84) Rusk Waterline $ 430.181 $ - $ -
UF(85) Drainina Master Plan $ 249,000 $ 5.070 $ -
UF(93) Dean Rvlant Clarifier 1 Rehab $ 549,866 $ - $ -
UF(96) TXDOT Hwy 75 Relocation $ 28.690 $ - $ -
UF(97) E. Bullock St. & W. Johnson St. $ 709,822 $ - $ -
UF(98) 75/84 Waterline $ 99,475 $ - $ -
UF(100) Administration $ 806 $ - $ -
UF(101) Perrin Estates Water Main Replacement $ 147.000 $ - $ -
UF(105) NWDD North Watedine Loop $ 1.075.502 $ - $ -
UF(107) NWDD South Waterliné,Loop $ 48,600 $ - $ -
UF Street Utilities - Main Street D3yPhase 2 $ - $ 3.800.000 $ -
UF Parkdale Elevated Tank Rehaly $ - $ 500.000 $ -
UF-Automatic Bar Screen (paw paw) $ - $ 200,000 $ -
UF(88) FM 131/Preston Rd Waterline $ - $ 1.092.500 $ -
UF(87) UF Hwy 691-12" Line $ - $ 575.000 $ -
UF Street Utilities - Waterloo/Lana $ - $ 862.500 $ -
UF Street Utilities - Lov Lake Road $ - $ 1,062,018 $ -
UF NTRA Wetlands $ - $ 920.000 $ -
UF(86) Water Plant Filtration $ - $ 5.175.000 $ -
UF Water Gravity Sewer Line $ - $ 4,772,500 $ -
UF(90) Paw Paw Belt Press $ 16.000 $ 350.000 $ -
UF(91) AMI Meters $ 151,177 $ 1.000.000 $ -
UF(33) Texoma Pump Station $ 2.838.675 $ 20.300.000 $ -
UF(76) Waterloo Sewer Line Improvements $ 7.201.279 $ 3.500.000 $ -
UF(80) NTRA WWTP Condition Assessment $ 142.015 $ 1.500.000 $ -
UF(89) SCADA Improvements $ - $ 1.100.000 $ -
UF(94/102) Duck Creek Interceptor Phase Il $ 46,450 $ 400.000 $ -
UF(97) Iron Ore Peak Flow Basin $ - $ 400.000 $ -
UF(112) Rvlant Filter Upratina $ - $ 2.000.000 $ -
UF(113) Rvlant MF/UF Treatment $ 9,583 $ 10.000.000 $ -
UF(131) Drouaht Continaencv & Water Conservation $ 17.446 $ - $ -
Radio Trunked System $ - $ 2.000.000 $ 60.000
Northwest Development $ - $ 15.800.000 $ -
Capital Proiects $ - $ - $  40.000.000
Total Expenditures $ 31.457,300 $ 84,356,381 $ 40,312.436
Transfers/Audit Adiustments/Accruals $ 4,024.196 $ (4.598.355) $ -
Endina Cash Balance $ 44.889.929 $ 12.685.193 $ 12.372.757



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues
Water Impact Fees

Sewer Impact Fees
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Transfer to 1&S Fund

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ - $ - $ 252,000
$ - $ 125,000 $ 225,000
$ - $ 125,000 $ 225,000
$ - $ 2,000 $ 2,500
$ - $ 252,000 $ 452,500
$ - - $ 600,000
$ - $ - $ 600,000
$ $ - $ -

$ 252,000 $ 104,500



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Utility Capital Fund - Fund 027

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

Beqinning Cash Balance $ 103,553 $ 487,774 $ 163,970
Revenues

Transfer from Utility Fund (5% Water Sales) $ 568,293 $ 640,000 $ -
Interest $ 9,195 $ 20,000 $ 1,500
Total Revenues $ 577,488 $ 660,000 $ 1,500
Expenditures

Tyler Notify $ 1,657 $ 2,434 $ -
Cubicles for Lab Staff $ 3,596 $ - $ -
Sludge Press $ 60,000 $ 240,000 $ -
Progressing Cavity Pump $ 29,861 $ - $ -
H2S testing meter (Environmental Services) $ 8,485 $ - $ -
Generator (lron Ore) $ 96,000 $ - $ -
City Hall Building Signage (Halo Lighting) $ - $ 8,325 $ -
Online Chlorine Analyzer $ - $ 25,000 $ -
HACH SL1000 Analyzer $ - $ 6,915 $ -
Blower Rehabilitation $ c $ 30,000 $ -
Equipment Maintenance Contract (pump rebuild) $ - $ 70,000 $ -
Valve Exerciser/Pothole Machine 5 - $ 60,852 $ -
Meters $ = $ 50,000 $ -
iPads (to access Cityworks in field) $ < $ 11,626 $ -
Pretreatment Program & Stormwater Permit $ - $ 208,750 $ -
1/2 Facility Assessment phase 2. $ - $ 75,000 $ -
Duck Creek Lift Station Hoist $ - $ 28,000 $ -
Iron Ore Lift Station Hoist $ - $ 28,000 $ -
Iron Ore Lift Station Soft Starter $ - $ 130,000 $ -
iPads (to access Cityworks in figld) $ - $ 2,100 $ -
Transfer to Utility Operating Fund $ - $ - $ 165,000
Total Expenditures $ 199,598 $ 977,002 $ 165,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ 6,331 $ (6,803) $ -
Ending Cash Balance $ 487,774 $ 163,970 $ 470



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

County TIF Deposits
City TIF Deposits
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Payment to Developer

Reimbursement to City

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 297 $ 0 $ 0
$ 179,731 $ 227,501 $ 273,000
$ 384,824 $ 503,933 $ 611,913
$ 4,373 $ 12,425 $ 7,000
$ 568,929 $ 743,858 $ 891,913
$ 568,869 743,648 $ 890,413
$ 35 210 $ 1,500
$ ,226 $ 743,858 $ 891,913

$ - $ -

$ 0 $ 0



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 3,912 $ 7,456 $ 17,219
Revenues

County TIF Deposits $ 1,015 $ 2,746 $ 2,817
City TIF Deposits $ 2,306 $ 6,467 $ 6,633
Interest $ 223 $ 550 $ 575
Total Revenues $ 3,544 $ 9,763 $ 10,025
Expenditures

General Expenses $ - - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ -
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 17,219 $ 27,244



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

TIRZ 3 (Downtown Denison) - Fund 033

Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
Beqinning Cash Balance $ 578,953 $ 783,509 $ 1,088,107
Revenues
County TIF Deposits $ 244,225 $ 272,245 $ 343,028
City TIF Deposits $ 597,607 $ 696,813 $ 896,207
Interest $ 36,388 $ 55,000 $ 45,000
Total Revenues $ 878,220 $ 1,024,057 $ 1,284,235
Expenditures
Transfer to 1&S for Series 2018A Payment $ 117,011 $ 114,161 $ 116,199
Transfer to 1&S for Series 2021A Payment $ 407,400 $ 458,700 $ 782,200
Transfer to 1&S for Series 2022C Payment $ 137,053 $ 134,599 $ 135,689
Parking Lot (400 W Chestnut) $ 12,200 $ 12,000 $ 12,000
Hotel Denison Economic Incentive Reserve $ - $ - $ 1,000,000
Total Expenditures $ 673,664 $ 719,460 $ 2,046,088
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ - $ - $ -
Ending Cash Balance $ 783,509 $ 1,088,107 $ 326,254



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 48,350 $ 205,302 $ 503,201
Revenues
County TIF Deposits $ 43,140 $ 82,094 $ 114,932
City TIF Deposits $ 107,973 $ 200,804 $ 292,690
Interest $ 5,839 $ 15,000 $ 8,000
Total Revenues $ 156,952 $ 297,898 $ 415,622

Expenditures
Developer Costs $ $ -
City Costs $ - $

$ $

Transfer to &S for Series 2024 (Loy Lake) 171,867

Total Expenditures $ $ - $ 171,867

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals - $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 205,302 $ 503,201 $ 746,956



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 86,643 $ 395,821 $ 884,690
Revenues

County TIF Deposits $ 84,586 $ 128,211 $ 141,289
City TIF Deposits $ 213,368 $ 332,657 $ 404,255
Interest $ 11,225 $ 28,000 $ 15,000
Total Revenues $ 309,178 $ 488,869 $ 560,544
Expenditures

General Expenses $ - - $ -
Total Expenditures $ - $ - $ -
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 884,690 $ 1,445,234



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 2,684,313 $ 965,895 $
Revenues

Sale of Property $ - $ 477,737 $

Interest $ 40,782 $ 42,000 $

Total Revenues $ 40,782 $ 519,737 $
Expenditures

DDA Demolition $ 1,561,494 $ 1,007,849 $
Transfer to General Fund $ - 477,737 $

Total Expenditures $ 1485586 $

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

1

(46) $

Ending Cash Balance



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 238,934 $ 171,238 $ 37,039
Revenues
Read-To-Win $ - $ - $ 75,000
Library Memorial Fund $ 70 $ 50 $ 100
Miscellaneous Donations $ 2,639 $ 225 $ 300
Book Sales $ 1,940 $ 1,950 $ 2,000
Interest $ 5,887 $ 4,300 $ 1,500
Total Revenues $ 10,536 6,525 $ 78,900
Expenditures
Read-To-Win Materials $ 23 $ 70,000 $ 50,000
Read-To-Win Wages (Transfer to GF) $ 8 $ ,902 $ 55,000
Memorial Fund $ - $ 50 $ 100
Miscellaneous $ 1 $ 700 $ 300
Book Sales Expense $ $ 5,500 $ 2,000
Total Expenditures $ 140,152 $ 107,400
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ 208 $ (572) $ -
Ending Cash Balance $ 171,238 $ 37,039 $ 8,539



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 1,751 $ - $ 1,230
Revenues

Donations $ 920 $ 1,730 $ -
TASSPP Revenue $ - $ - $ 31,650
Transfers $ 1,070 $ - $ -
Interest $ - $ - $ 750
Total Revenues $ 1,990 $ 1,730 $ 32,400
Expenditures

Miscellaneous Expenses $ 500 $ 30,000
Total Expenditures $ - $ 500 $ 30,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals (3,7 $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 1,230 $ 3,630



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 6,992 $ 4,032 $ 17,997
Revenues
TIFMAS Grant $ 3,800 $ 14,815 $ 1,500
Interest $ 125 $ 650 $ 250
Total Revenues $ 3,925 $ 15,465 $ 1,750

Expenditures

Training $ 19,000
Total Expenditures $ 19,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 4,032 $ 17,997 $ 747



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

AFG Grant Expenses

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual
2023

2,028

Estimated
2024

Budgeted
2025

2,067

2,06




Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 4,238,751 $ 2,617,671 $
Revenues

Revenue $ - $ - $
Interest $ 98,081 $ 112,000 $
Total Revenues $ 98,081 $ 112,000 $
Expenditures

Congregate Prevention $ $ - $
PPE $ 802 $
Capital $ 124,001 $
Public Health Services $ $ 79,172 $
Social Determinants $ $ ,537 $
W/S Infrastructure Capital $ $ 7,000 $
Broadband $ $ 6,226 $
Administrative $ $ - $
Capital Improvements-Streets $ 1,560,988 $
Revenue Recovery $ 225,100 $
Total Expenditures $ 2,750,826 $
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals (84,158) $ 21,155 $
Ending Cash Balance $ 2,617,671 $ - $



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Settlement Funds Received
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Emergency Overdose Medication
Harm Reduction/Trauma Kits
Community Outreach

Miscellaneous Abatement & Treatment
Public Safety

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ - $ 67,947 $ 28,247
$ 66,057 $ - $ -
$ 1,889 $ 2,800 $ 800
$ 67,947 $ 2,800 $ 800
$ - $ 10,000 $ -
$ - 10,000 $ -
$ 7,500 $ -
$ $ 15,000 $ -
$ - $ - $ 29,000
$ $ 42,500 $ 29,000

$ - $ -
$ 67,947 $ 28,247 $ 47



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 1,004 $ 20,353 $ 63,891
Revenues

Equipment Grant Money Received $ 19,192 $ 9,878 $ 5,000
NG911 Grant Funds $ - $ 136,540 $ -
Miscellaneous Donations $ - $ 17,521 $ 100
Interest $ 157 $ 1,600 $ 700
Total Revenues $ 19,349 $ 165,538 $ 5,800
Expenditures

NG911 Expenses $ 97,000 $ 39,500
Miscellaneous $ $ 25,000 $ 30,000
Total Expenditures $ $ 122,000 $ 69,500
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals - $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 20,353 $ 63,891 $ 191



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget

Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund - Fund 060

Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025
Beqinning Cash Balance $ 25,000 $ 493,628 $ 594,893
Revenues
Hotel Occupancy Taxes $ 1,025,670 $ 915,000 $ 915,000
Short Term Rental Taxes $ 65,216 $ 60,000 $ 60,000
Interest $ 16,646 $ 36,000 $ 25,000
Total Revenues $ 1,107,533 $ 1,011,000 $ 1,000,000
Expenditures
Transfer to GF for CVB Expenses $ 425,719 $ 535,000 $ 572,120
Transfer to GF for Special Events $ - $ - $ 75,000
Tax Abatements $ 170,243 $ 135,000 $ 15,000
Strategic Plan & Destination Audit $ 20,442 $ - $ -
Design/Engineer for Visitor's Center (321 W Main) $ 22,500 $ 239,736 $ -
Transfer to 1&S for Bond Payment (Visitor's Center) $ - $ - $ 537,619
Total Expenditures 5 638,904 $ 909,736 $ 1,199,739
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ - $ - $ -
Ending Cash Balance $ 493,628 $ 594,893 $ 395,154



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 4,235 $ 4,377 $ 4,737
Revenues
Revenue $ - $ - $ -
Interest $ 141 $ 360 $ -
Total Revenues $ 141 $ 360 $ -

Expenditures

General Expenses - $ -
Total Expenditures - $ -
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 4,377 $ 4,737 $ 4,737



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 65 $ 68 $ 71
Revenues
Revenue $ - $ - $ -
Interest $ 2 $ 3 $ 2
Total Revenues $ 2 $ 3 $ 2

Expenditures

General Expenses - $ -
Total Expenditures - $ -
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 68 $ 71 $ 73



Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues

Main Street Inc

Doc Holliday

July 4th

Ice Rink Revenue

Music On Main
Miscellaneous

The Big Event
Sesquicentennial Celebration

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Main Street Inc

Doc Holliday

July 4th

Ice Rink

Music On Main
Miscellaneous

The Big Event
Sesquicentennial Celebration

Total Expenditures
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Special Events Fund - Fund 069

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
$ 30,546 $ 16,576 $ 1,160
$ 1,500 $ 1,000 $ 1,000
$ 11,299 $ 15,000 $ 10,000
$ 6,375 $ 7,250 $ 8,000
$ 101,807 $ 118,000 $ 120,000
$ 51,249 $ 75,700 $ 75,000
$ 29,202 $ 4,500 $ 5,000
$ - $ 3,750 $ 5,000
$ 1,188 $ - $ -
$ 202,620 $ 225,200 $ 224,000
$ 3217 $ 2,000 $ 1,000
$ 11,299 $ 20,000 $ 10,000
$ 6)375 $ 15,000 $ 8,000
$ 101,987 $ 118,000 $ 120,000
$ 51,306 $ 75,700 $ 75,000
5 22,763 $ 4,500 $ 5,000
$ 5 $ 3,750 $ 5,000
$ 19,934 $ - $ -
$ 216,882 $ 238,950 $ 224,000
$ 291 $ (1,666) $ -
$ 16,576 $ 1,160 $ 1,160



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Revenues

Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Repairs to Eisnehower Monument-Loy Lake Park

Total Expenditures
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 55,732 $ 57,591 $ 60,091

$ - $ - $ -
$ 1,859 $ 2,500 $ 1,500
$ 1,859 $ 2,500 $ 1,500
$ - $ - $ 50,000
$ - $ - $ 50,000
$ $ - $ -
57,5 $ 60,091 $ 11,591



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Parks & Recreation Fund - Fund 071

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 647,137 $ 1,044,797 $ 370,110
Revenues
General Park Maint Fee $ 149,346 $ 133,485 $ 130,000
Agquatic Fund Fee $ 360,954 $ 319,350 $ 315,000
Waterloo Park Fee $ 105,759 $ 94,472 $ 93,000
Miscellaneous Revenue $ 34,750 $ 9,627 $ -
Donations $ 554 $ 600 $ -
Billing Penalties $ 14,186 $ 10,818 $ 12,000
Interest $ 36.035 $ 67,895 $ 26,000
Total Revenues $ 701,584 $ 636,247 $ 576,000
Expenditures
General Expense (071-000-09010)
Katy Trail Sculptures $ 10,500 $ - $ -
Backyard Games $ 17,497 $ - $ -
Miscellaneous Expense $ 274 $ - $ -
Total $ 28 .20t $ - $ -
General Park Maintenance Fee (071-000-09700)
Soft Surface Trails & Signage (Munson Park) $ 500 $ 29,500 $ -
Multi Surface Court (Munson Park) $ - $ 160,000 $ -
Playground & Recreation Equipment $ - $ 24,000 $ 20,000
General Park Maintenance $ %8 $ 20,000 $ 25,000
Pickleball Courts 5 - $ 140,000 $ -
Minipark Updates $ - $ 50,000 $ -
THF Park Parking Improvements $ - $ 55,000 $ -
Munson Park Restrooms (Debt on $250k 10y) $ - $ - $ 32,500
Munson Park Pump Track $ - $ - $ 25,000
THF Park Sensory Signage $ - $ - $ 15,000
Total $ 675 $ 478,500 $ 117,500
Aduatic Fund Fee (071-000-09750)
Adquatic Fund Transfer $ 232,629 $ 260,000 $ 288,000
Adquatic Feasibility Study $ 9,550 $ - $ -
Deck Furniture $ 5,088 $ 5,000 $ -
Automatic Pool Vacuum $ 4,139 $ - $ 6,000
Lane Lines & Storage $ - $ 6,000 $ -
Structure Evaluation $ - $ 9,000 $ -
Pool Closure Engineer Design $ - $ 288,750 $ -
Total $ 251,406 $ 568,750 $ 294,000
Waterloo Park Fee (071-000-09780)
Trout/Catfish (Waterloo) $ 6,999 $ 15,000 $ 15,000
Wayfinding Sians & Policy Sians $ - $ 27,500 $ -
Waterloo Lake Bridge Repairs $ - $ 25,000 $ 50,000
Pond Fountains $ 2,170 $ 12,800 $ -
Backyard Pavilion $ - $ 95,000 $ -
Pump Tracks/Skills Track $ - $ 15,000 $ 20,000
Miscellaneous Expenses $ 14,470 $ 25,000 $ 25,000
Playaround Equipment Maintenance $ - $ 24,000 $ -
Backyard Restrooms (Debt on $200k 10v) $ - $ - $ 27,000
Total $ 23,639 $ 239,300 $ 137,000
Receivables write-off $ 6.067 $ 15,000 $ 15.000
Total Expenditures $ 310,057 $ 1,301,550 $ 563,500
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ 6,133 $ (9,384) $ (8,000)

Ending Cash Balance $ 1,044,797 $ 370,110 $ 374,610



Beginning Cash Balance

Revenues
Seizure Funds Awarded
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Grayson County Attorney's Office
Law Enforcement Expenses

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 39,602 $ 29,122 $ 22,822
$ 16,432 $ 10,000 $ 10,000
$ 912 $ 1,200 $ 500
$ 17,344 $ 11,200 $ 10,500
$ 4,108 2,500 $ 2,500
$ 22,415 15,000 $ 25,000
$ 17,500 $ 27,500
$ $ - $ -

$ 22,822 $ 5,822




Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 2,669 $ 2,910 $ 2,030
Revenues
Revenue $ 1,981 $ - $ -
Interest $ 93 $ 120 $ 100
Total Revenues $ 2,074 $ 120 $ 100

Expenditures

General Expenses $ 500
Total Expenditures $ 500
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance ,910 $ 2,030 $ 1,630



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 15,723 $ 137 $ 17,915
Revenues
Munson Foundation $ 9,060 $ 36,000 $ 25,000
Contributions $ - $ 6,778 $ -
Total Revenues $ 9,060 $ 42,778 $ 25,000

Expenditures

General Expenses $ 25,000
Total Expenditures $ 25,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 137 $ 17,915 $ 17,915



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues
Donations/Grants
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

General Expenses
Mulberry Bridge
Erosion Control
Cemetery Fencing

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 168,689 $ 324,066 $ 386,741
$ 150,000 $ 133,675 $ -
$ 9,784 $ 14,000 $ 7,500
$ 159,784 $ 147,675 $ 7,500
$ 360 $ - $ -
$ 4,047 - $ 389,241
$ - $ 5,000
$ $ 85,000 $ -
$ 0 $ 85,000 $ 394,241

B $ - $ -
$ 324,066 $ 386,741 $ -



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 72,505 $ 75,415 $ 75,615
Revenues
Seized Funds $ 19,743 $ 10,200 $ 15,000
Total Revenues $ 19,743 $ 10,200 $ 15,000

Expenditures

Funds Awarded to the City $ 10,000
Returned Seizures $ -
Total Expenditures $ 10,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 415 $ 75,615 $ 80,615



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ - $ 2,070 $ 9,550
Revenues
Revenue $ 4,707 $ 9,200 $ 5,000
Interest $ 120 $ 280 $ 150
Total Revenues $ 4,828 $ 9,480 $ 5,150

Expenditures

General Expenses $ 5,000
Total Expenditures $ 5,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance ,070 $ 9,550 $ 9,700



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 140,835 $ 158,072 $ 161,872
Revenues
Revenue $ 8,752 $ 12,000 $ 10,000
Interest $ 5,253 $ 3,800 $ 4,000
Total Revenues $ 14,005 $ 15,800 $ 14,000

Expenditures

Transfer to General Fund $ 10,000
Total Expenditures $ 10,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ 8 $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance ,072 $ 161,872 $ 165,872



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures

General Expenses

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual
2023

Estimated
2024

Budgeted
2025




Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 25,036 $ 37,110 $ 48,320
Revenues
Revenue $ 10,978 $ 9,500 $ 10,000
Interest $ 1,096 $ 1,710 $ 800
Total Revenues $ 12,074 $ 11,210 $ 10,800

Expenditures

Youth Diversion Coordinator - $ 25,000
Total Expenditures - $ 25,000
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance ,110 $ 48,320 $ 34,120



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Court Fees

Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures
Transfer to GF for Security Costs

New Tasers
Miscellaneous Expenses

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 22,528 $ 29,440 $ 12,585
$ 11,047 $ 9,000 $ 10,000
$ 994 $ 1,200 $ 250
$ 12,041 $ 10,200 $ 10,250
$ 4,500 $ 9,071 $ 4,635
$ - 5,000 $ -
$ 6 12,984 $ 10,000
$ ,129 $ 7,055 $ 14,635
$ - $ -

9, $ 12,585 $ 8,200



Actual Estimated Budgeted

2023 2024 2025

Beginning Cash Balance $ 30,243 $ 31,109 $ 24,838
Revenues

Revenue $ 9,167 $ 7,300 $ 8,700
Interest $ 966 $ 1,250 $ 800
Total Revenues $ 10,133 $ 8,550 $ 9,500
Expenditures

Warranty Renewal - Ticket Writers $ - $ 4,800 $ -
Tickewriters $ - - $ 15,000
Dell Laptop $ - $ 1,600
Software Maintenance Fee $ $ - $ 1,300
Miscellaneous Expenses $ 8 $ ,000 $ 5,000
Total Expenditures $ , $ 14,800 $ 22,900
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ (21) $ -

Ending Cash Balance $ 31,109 $ 24,838 $ 11,438



Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025
Beginning Cash Balance $ 500 $ 741 $ 956
Revenues
Revenue $ 219 $ 180 $ 150
Interest $ 22 $ 35 $ 15
Total Revenues $ 241 $ 215 $ 165

Expenditures

General Expenses - $ -
Total Expenditures - $ -
Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals $ $ - $ -

Ending Cash Balance 741 $ 956 $ 1,121



Beginning Cash Balance
Revenues

Forfeiture Funds Awarded
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Miscellaneous Expenses
SCU Vehicle

Total Expenditures

Transfers/Audit Adjustments/Accruals

Ending Cash Balance

Actual Estimated Budgeted
2023 2024 2025

$ 54,703 $ 53,398 $ 44,678
$ - $ - $ -
$ 1,014 $ 1,300 $ 1,000
$ 1,014 $ 1,300 $ 1,000
$ 2,284 $ 10,021 $ 25,000
$ 35 - $ .
$ 9 $ ,021 $ 25,000
$ $ - $ -

$ 44,678 $ 20,678



City of Denison
2024/2025 Budget
Certified Property Valuations & Assessments

TAX YEAR FREEZE ADJ TAXABLE TAX RATE TAXES ASSESSED
2014 $959,242,870 0.653377 $6,267,472
2015 $1,025,857,299 0.653377 $6,702,716
2016 $1,128,274,899 0.643377 $7,259,061
2017 $1,239,379,446 0.633377 $7,849,944
2018 $1,357,822,666 0.633377 $8,600,136
2019 $1,510,467,960 0.652034 $9,848,765
2020 $1,627,858,207 0.652034 $10,614,189
2021 $1,771,666,236 0.652034 $11,551,866
2022 $2,223,402,897 0.652034 $14,497,343
2023 $2,578,839,778 0.652034 $16,814,912
2024 $2,760,800,037 0.65203 $18,001,355

FREEZE ADJ TAXABLE

$3,000,000,000

$2,500,000,000

$2,000,000,000

$1,500,000,000
$1,000,000,000

$500,000,000

$0
6 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

TAX RATE

0.655000

0.650000

0.645000
0.640000

0.635000

cozooo AL ML BE R PR FL ]
cesoos LM I

0.620000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024




	1. Cover Page NO NUMBERS 
	Cover(Proposed)

	2. Elected Officials
	Officials

	3. GF Cover Page
	GF Cover

	4. GF Description
	GF Descr

	5. GF Revenue
	GF Rev

	6. GF Expense Summary
	GF Exp Sum

	7. GF Expense Divisions
	GF 01
	GF 02
	GF 03
	GF 04
	GF 07
	GF 08
	GF 09
	GF 10
	GF 11
	GF 15
	GF 16
	GF 17
	GF 18
	GF 20
	GF 22
	GF 23
	GF 24
	GF 30
	GF 31
	GF 37
	GF 38
	GF 44
	GF 46
	GF 55
	GF 57
	GF 58
	GF 60
	GF 70
	GF 71
	GF 74
	GF 75
	GF 79

	8. UF Cover Page
	UF Cover

	9. UF Description
	UF Descr

	10. UF Revenue
	UF Rev

	11. UF Expense Summary
	UF Exp Sum

	12. UF Expense Divisions
	UF 080
	UF 082
	UF 084
	UF 085
	UF 088
	UF 090
	UF 091
	UF 092
	UF 093
	UF 094
	UF 095
	UF 096
	UF 097
	UF 099

	13. Debt Services Cover Page
	Debt Srvc

	14-15 - FY25 I&S Funds
	Fund 10
	Fund 24

	16. Laurie - FY25 Debt Services
	2010(gtua)
	2012
	2013A
	2013B
	2015
	2016A
	2016B
	2017A
	2017B
	2018
	2018A
	2019
	2019ref
	2020ref
	2020B
	2020A
	2021A
	2021B
	2022A
	2022B
	2022C
	2023
	2024
	2024Tax
	Budgeted
	Obligated

	17. RF Cover Page
	18. Restricted Funds
	19.Property Valuations
	Prop Tax Vals




